
October 19,2012 

hun ity Policy Compliam .. 'C Ollicc 
Unitcd Stilies OI.:purlnwll1 "rl-A.lllcation 
400 Maryland A venue, SW 
Wa~hinRI(m, IX: 2u202-5920 

To W}wm [I May Coneem: 

f
-,-

1:.1 
"l' I,I 
'sv ~ .'-- - ---

I am writing 10 Jile II li.lffllal complaint again""bl~lb~'~(6~1~: (r'I~F~bg)(6~1~: (~b:!J) I University (regarding its reC{:nl violations ofthe 
hllnily Edueationlll Rights and Privacy Act !(b)(6) (b l 1 

On MondllY, CK:tobcr 15, 201 2 at approximately 2:30 PM, I, hbH6l : (1I(b)(6): (I fil ed:lTI appcal to a Parking Services 
ci tat iOIl under th e grounds thaI I was C()flduetmg o['ficial American Red Cross volunt eer bu~iIlc.% prilli'" to and 
fol1()winH my parking lllthd(b j(6); (b)(7(C) I My appeal was rcjl,.'Clcd on the IIrgument that my student sticker, m!lTkcd 
fut !IIl.lthcr lut , !;Up~se<k.." any Amcrican Red Cross cn::dcntia l ~ that I may h:lvc postr.:d . At Ihal tillie, I paid the 
S2.'i .OO liS!) fee . 

AI 4:45 I'M rnal sam e d:lY_ I received an e-mail from l(b){6). Wb){6), (6 ! Voluntt.'erl{b){6). {bl{7{ IOfthc American Red 
Cfl ISS'S Circuit:!' Kalama7.oo Chaptcr, regarding the mcitlent. Upon phone conrcr..:ncc willi hlTsclr luut an unknown 
IIssociale, I became aware (hal I'arking Services hll~ IwJ5f.."t1 an inrormal complainl with the mart", rcgarrling my 
argumcnls ugamst the c ilatillfl_ On fOllo ..... -up wilh b ~the original recipient of the complainl . I W<lS Inltl 
Ihal the university had relayed Iheir complaints a long with my name (di,CC10ry informalion) as well a~ the c ilation 
and my cl ftss schedule that day (protected informalim). This jeopl!.fdizf..'d my f'I05i ition as an ac&ive volunlf..'CJ with 
Ihe Red Cms.~, a~ the non-profit wishes 10 continue gond relations with the \llivers ily. dcspile their understandmg of 
my po~i rion. 

universily, I called IIb!(6! I ! lib)(6), ! University Parking Services, which is 
] Puhlic' Surety captain but is not opcTIIlcd by pllli o.,::c I1fficer~ and, according to 

IJniwrW\6trr re islrar starr, thus lidls under the auspices of JiERPA. on Thursday, Octoher 
b , (b)(), who is not a member of thc pulice ' (,rce. l Jnder the vasuc description or 

m,,,clf,,, an Cro.~s member, I asked her to cnll my Googlc Vllice numher al hb)(6J1b)(7(C) !to follow 
lip with her previously-filed complaint. She did so Wld agreed to be recorded. During this phone conversation, she 
again disclosed con lidcntial class information, citati oo inform!ltion, 1I1l11 spt>ke of my previous record with Parking 
Services in a relaliut ory fashion. even acknowledging checking cl3~s schcdule records. I ha'Ve this II: 16 
eonvet s:J tion Ihllt is SIlVcd in an oflieial Google Voicc record as well as IOJI Ml'3 fil e. which I can makc readily 
IIvaiiuble to the I)epnrtment ofEduc.:lIiOfl_ 

[ am extremely upset U1HI my righL'i were violated in thi s fllshi on Iu cause rcrslloallHmn to my reputation as wdl as 
my volunteer pusition with the American Ked Cross. I hope 10 hear li'\Im your offi cials soon regarding action 
3Aainsl the university r.::garding this atrocious hrccch of priv<lCy. Please verily rl,.'CC.:ipt urthis complain!. 
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COMPLAINT UNDER TilE FAM ILY EDUCATIONAL RIGHTS AN D PRIVACY 
A CT (FERPA) 

September 5th, 2012 

TO : Family Policy Compliance Offi cI! 
IJ.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryl and Avenue. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

RE: School In Violation OfFERPA 

' o) ~ (~ "j: 0 ~:, 1-

11
'1 C:'~I 'I' -1 " '~O " · ~ 

-.1 • I !.f III 
-- -- . ../ 

I hereby lodge an official compla int against the School Dislrict of North Carolina on 
behal f of Kb)(6): (blU(C) I who attends libl\6); (b)(7(C) L:osmetology school of 1(b)(6), (b)(7(C) I 
North Carolina for what I bel ieve to be: 

Ix]lnappropriate maintenance of records/content 
[x] A violation of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature of the complaint is as checked: 

[ ] Challenge to Record or Cont~nt 

Inaccurate 
_ _ x _ M isleading 
_ _ Incomplete 
_x _ Jnapproprialc 

Record challenged may be identified as: 

Tide: Inappropriate disclosure of my drop records. 
Dale: September 2nd, 201 2 
Person responsible for Entry or person curren tly maintaining record: r im); (b)(7(C) 
Date challenged content discovered: September 2nd, 20 12 

L 1 Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations 

_ _ Failure to provide not ification o r a ll rights (tota lly or in needed language) 
_ ._ Failure to publish loca l ac(~ess ;uld hea ring procedures 
_ _ Inappropriate pcrson(s) grant den ied access 
_ _ Failure to provide inl ~rprctt1 tio n assistance as req uested 

1 
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Failure to provide requested hearing 
__ Failure to provide uninvolved hearing officer 
_ _ Failure of hearing officer to provide written opinion within reasonable time 
_ _ x_ Inappropriate sharing of confidential information 

Other: 

Date ofVio)ation: September 2nd, 2012 
Dale Violation Discovered if different from above: 

Other RcIev~t int()fmation: 

I fe el that my FERPA rights have been violated by thefbl(6) , (blU(t) ICosmetology school in 

1(b)(6), (b)(7(C) I North Carolina. I began attend ing the school in January 2012- At the time I was an 

employed massage therapist 3tl(6)(6), (b) Isalon and spa in Fayetteville, North Carolina. My boss 

1(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I kept finding out about me missing days at school or being late and I would have 

to hear about it at work.l(b)(6), (I told me that~I(b)(6) , (6 Iwho is the financial aid assistant at 

Paul Mitchell, was telling her about my attendance when she would go to the spa . I went in 

person to the school to talk to ~ and I askcd her not to tell my boss about my attendance, 

because it was causing me extra stress at work.lml told me that she could not talk about me 

[0 my boss because it would be against her confidentiality agreement, and denied ever doing 

so. I ended up leaving my job at jrb){6), (bl I in May 2012. A few weeks ago, ! dropped out of school 

just to take a break because I was missing so many days travelling for work, I decided it was in 

my best interest, so I would not do any fu rther damage to my attendance. 

On September 2nd, 2012 I received a text message from another massage therapist, 

rnl(bhl"rn"),;;;(b¥)(7"(CI")n," who I had worked with at 1(6)(6). (b) Isaying "Did you drop out of school????" and I 

repli ed "Just for a month or 2 while I'm going out of town for concerts a lot. How did u knor" 

and she replied back "Oh I see! ~ told l(b)(6): ( l and l(b)(6) <I told mc. Glad you're just only 

taking some time offll was worried ." 

I am very upset and embarassed about t his. I was not going to disclose that I dropped 
out of school with anybody other than family. Myoid workplace should not have rights to this 
information, and now they are talking about me and my friend is worried about me. J have a 
reputation in Fayetteville as a massage therapist, and this kind of information getting spread 
around is making me look bad. I think this is very unprofessional of the staff atlrbl!$l ' (b)(7(C! I 
and after asking her before this incident - months ago- to stop talking about me to my ex-boss I 
would have expected she would have stopped ta lking about me at that point. I do not trust the 
staH at this school, and I think they are extremely unprofessional. I would like to have all my 
records removed from their posess ion. I would think that information about me dropping out 
would have stayed in the financial aid office. Attached is a screenshot of the text message I 

2 
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received froml~lWk:) 11 would like to request that 1 receive updates on the status of th is cla im. 

Thank you for your time. 

il"WJ, (bJ(,(C) 

3 
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7:55 PM - - - --- --~,,;;:.-=~----;.==~ 
(b)( ): )( ( 

~ 
-r when you're done? 

i Did you drop out of 
I school???? 

---- ------_/ 

I 
./ 

Just for a month or 2 while "­
I'm going out of town for 
concerts a lot. How did u 
kno? 

,--------- ---
- -- - - -- - - - - - -

(
"YE:..1 no worries I am going ·1 
back for sure 
------------------~-

4 

'1 , , 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000612



September 27, 2012 

Family Policy Compliance Office 

400 Maryland Ave, SW 

Washington, DC 20202-8520 

To Whom It May Concern: 

On Friday, August 24, 2012 at 4:31pm, I received an email addressed to my husband and me from one of 

my son's teachers, Mrs. ~1(b)(6) ; (b) I This email was sent to me, and an unknown address: 

irb)(6); (b)( I@angieslist.com; as well as another one of his teachers, Mrs.lI§TI2]E!ill2[] The email contained 

private, personal information regarding my son's ~ misbehaviors in the classroom and outlining 

why he was being punished by missing an extra recess (Celebration). 

I previously ha~ talked with the Principal, Mr. ~ and he had informed me that the school was going 

to be keeping t~ack of all ofkb)(6); qincidents to,track ,t~e,n1' sol ,~~ndered i~this unknown email address 

was related to that, qnd the record keeping. 
, :" 

I responded to Mrs.l(b)(6) Ion Friday, August 24, 2012'at 5:59pm and explained that I thought some of 

his misbehaviors were related to his ADHD and'that we' would be 'working with him. i then asked her 

who we were comnlunicating with at the "@angiesli'st.com" address. I," 

At 6:44pm on 8/24/12, t received an email from an l(b)(6); (b) Wb)(6); (bHanother parent in my son's class), 

stating that he was acCideMall~ loopii:!d in on the email and requested to be removed from future 

correspondence. 

At 8'59pm on 8/24/12, I received an email from his teacher, Mrs. ~1(b)(6); (b) I apologizing for 

accidentally sending the email to another parent in the class by mistake. 

This is not okay with us. Now, this other family knows that my son has ADHD, exactly how he was 

misbehaving in class and that he missed Celebration. These parents are now free to share that 

information with anydne th~e!y:'~d' chodse. I would not have sh'aredthis information with others, 

especially'people' I'dbh't kno'vfandl 'eto'nlt apprecrate that'they now know this. 

My h'u~ba"nd; and I''dii:f meet with'the schaal-after this ha'ppened-,(r\ot just for this, to also address his 

ADHD), arid'~t'thaYt\me;!fClid nbt' 'want to pursJe 'thls"m',hth;- whiCh"1 !t\)ld them. Ho~ever, myson is 

having an incretJiblyihatd time this year, aii'dafterfU'hher C'onsidera'fidJfl,:'i 'reallythilik this rsr~omething 

that nEieds purs~:1p 9,5 ,j~ reaiJY ,shouldn't have happened. Sending emails is something that Mrs.l(b)(~) 

,should know:h.0:f~q df:\afld whe.nyou're send!n~sem:i~ive5,p~i~a~~{inf?~,rt;1jatior,'y~u s~ould. double 

check when YO\.l're c;opv.ing, other~. ' 
,.,' . ' , ' L, :' 1 i .:,,' 
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I have Included copies of the emails that were exch anged. If you have any further quest ions, or need 

further information, I can be reached at Fb){6): (b)(7{C) l or by email at:I{b)(6), (b)(7(C) 

I appreciate your concern in this matter, and look forward to hearing from you. 

Thank You, 

1(0)(0) (b)(7(e) 
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COMPLAINT tINDER THE F AMIL Y EDUCATIONAL RIGI ITS ANI) PRIVACY 
ACT (FERPA) 

(August 13,20 12) 

TO: Family Policy Compliance Oflicc 
U.S. Department of Ed ucation 
400 Maryland Avenue. S. W. 
Washington, D.C. 202024605 

RE: School In Violation OfFERPA 

I hereby lodge an official corn laint a aills' the 
who attended (b)( ): (b)( ( ) 

b)(6); (b) of on behalf ofFb)(6); (bj(1(t) 

'oUege fo r what I believe to be: 

LX] Inappropriate maintenance ofrecords/cnntcnt 
rX ] A violation of the Family Educational Right.<; and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature of the complaint is as checked: 

[ Xl Challenge to Record or Content 

Inaccurate 
__ Misleading 

lncompicte 
._.X_ Inappropriate 

Record challenged may be identified as: 

Title: ___ _ . __ . 
Date: __ _ _ ... __ _ _ 
Person responsible for Entry or person currently maintaining 
record: 
Date ch-a"lI-en-g-ed content discovered:, _3/03 to 5112 __ . 

r J Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations 

__ Failure to provide notification orall rights (totaJly or in needed language) 
__ Failure to publish local access and hearing procedures 
__ Inappropriate pcrson(s) grant denied access 

Fai lure to provide interpretation a'isistance as requested 
_._ Failure to provide requested hearing 
__ Failure to provide uninvolved hearing onicer 
__ Failure of hearing officer to provide written opinion within reasonable time 
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_X_ Inappropriate sharing of confidential information 
Othcr: ___ _ _._-------

Date o[Violation: __ ~~= 
Date Violation Discovered if different from above: 3/03 to 5112 

Other Relevant Information: 

In 2003 ~1(b)(6) Ian employee at ~I!?!~)CG I (b)( ) (b)(7() and l(b)(6) (b)(7 I College 

accessed my grades. I informed my art teacher Tim (b)(6); (b)(7 and the Dean of Student 
Affairs; and nothing happened and no follow ups occurred. Fall 2009 I began classes at 
E[]~ where ~ continues her employment and still had access to my records; as 
of August 2011 I informed the Dean of Students Mfairs Mr. h~1)2;Ql I again of~ 
l(b)(6); laccess to my student records; Mr. (b)( ) suggested of sending notification to all 
faculty ufthe Student Privacy Policy. However (b)(); l(b)(6); laccessed my records once 
more in December of2011; I was made aware of it in 'anuary 2012 where I infonned the 
Head ofHRI(b)(6); q~ofacccssing my record again; Mr. ~promptly removed 
~1(b)(6); (b) I access on the spot. 

Yours Truly, 

b)(b) (b)(I(e) 
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)(0) . (b),,(c) 

August 8, 20 12 

f nmi ly Po licy Compl ianc~ OlTicc 

U.S. L>cpartment of F.dw.:ation 
400 Maryland A velllle, S W 
Washington, D.C. 20202·8520 

Dcar Sir or \t1addam, 

I 
II'[ ~",(; I 1 I'> 

I am writ ing with a question conct!ming me pri vai.:)' of students in public schools. My ch ildren attend 

Greencastle-Antr im School District in Greencastle:, ~cnllsy l vania . Their mother lives there and enrolled 

them in school then~ . I L'a lled last year (August 20 I I ) to fi nd out who my children ' s teacht!rs wou ld be 

for the new schoo l year and was told letters are nm scnt home, rather I needt:d 1O purchase the local 

I11!\vspapcr to sec the c lass lists. I didn't think to ask at the time why this is p~rmittcd. Aut the more 1 

thought about it, the more r was appalled to hear that my children's names, along with their classroom 

location, \yould be publi shed in a newspapr.:r without my permissi011. 13ut it is that time of year again and J 

hrought it to the attention of some fri en ds, ''''ho arc teachers. One of them asked if this was a violation of 

FERPA . I can't seem to lind my answer on your website, but I would like to know if this is legal for the 

school to publish class lists in a newspaper and not send private letters home to the parents n f Lhe 

students. 

Enclosed for your review is a copy of the newspaper that was issued today along with the press release 

from Monday August 6, 20 12. 

J would appreciate a rl!sponse, either hy postal mail , email or phonr.:. 

Than k you so much. 

Sincerely, 
( )(o), (b)«(c) 
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AugustS, 2012 

To: Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Educarion 
400 Maryland Avenue, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202·4605 

r(61 (bii7(C) 

I herehy lodge an official complaint against the Bellflower Unified School District of 
Bellflower, California on behalf of~ (b)( ); (b)(6): (b) IT§Dgrade who attends h~;~r (6) I 
Ii2:I School fo r what I believe to be a violation 0 e \illitly Educationali:!::;: land 
Privacy Act of 1974. I also believe that they are inappropriately maintaining ( )(); ~ 
records and pu"ing inaccurate and false infonnation in the records that could affect him 
later on in life. I requested the records on December 3D, 20 I t from then principall(b)(6), (b) I 
12;!}(6); (b){l I who refused the records to me, I never received them in 5 days according to 
California Ed Code 56504 or according to FERPA 45 days, so I contacted an advocate 
that had been helping with my son's situation against the district for some things that 
they are doing to him that are discriminatory and I requested them again on July 24, 2012. 
I also requested a meeting which was supposed to take place on July 24,201 2 along with 
the advocate to discuss some issues that have been ongoing parental 
rights have been violated since ~~ has been a sludent at School and 
each time I have tried to get a meeting to talk with the 
attorney gets involved and blocks me. [ have had to hire people to try lind amicably solve 
some situations that have occurred and have been told that the district's attorney refuses 
to comply. I had requested to have some things expunged from ~~record prior to 
July 24, 2012 and on July 24, 2012 because it's inaccurate information and it' s 
misleading and the district refuses to give me a hearing and continues to compile morc 

false information in the record. Althou~~{IRPA has no say so over grades I also have 
evidence that a teacher tampered \oVith (b)(), ~ Chemistry grade after I reported him 
for putting a racial slm on the district website and I also have evidence that hi s drama 
grade was higher than what he received at the end of the year and have been fighting this, 
but am being ignored due to the di strict's attorney. My advocate and I thought that this 
new principaJ would help resolve the issue, but he cancelled the meeting that we were 

1:~K~yd to have and the districts attorney took over and I still haven't received all of 
(b)( ; records as requested in my letter, I received partial and the letter is attached as to 
what I wa~ told as to why I haven' t received the rest, and my response is also attached. 

Although I need FERPA's help in this matter I'm also IOOkinm {l~ Ileg~~ ,eIp in the whole 
matter because this district along with this school has ruined (b (). (b){ • life. 1 don't 
know any parent in the history of education that has been treated the way that I have or 
that has been treated the way that my child ha.') been treated in school just trying to 
receive an education and he' s an honor student with AOHD. 
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I will need to get the fuU records in order to complete the complaint regarding the 
challenging ofthe records, which they have refused to give to me. This is also prolonging 
the 180 days that FERP A allows because the district is holding up the process for me to 
gel copies of my child's record. 

Thank-You 

J,oJ, (bJU,ej 
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August 15, 2012 

Yesterday evening. August 14, 2012, my husband. ~I(b)(~ ) , 11(b)(6): (b)(7(G) IIQ!] Schooi 
principa l, attended the monthly school board meeting. Upon arriving home, he informed me of an 

Inc ident tha t occurred at the meeting involving Mrs. ~~I(b)(6) , (b)(1 (t) II(b)(6); (b)(7 I 
principal. I wa s Informed that Mrs. IT!ill2IJhanded out a list to all board members and community 

members attending the meeting. I was to ld that this US! conta ined all of the l(b)(s): (6)(7 I students' 

names by grade and some of the students' names had stars by them. On the bo"om of the sheet, it 

apparently Ind icated that the starred students were aU IEP st udents, and. In fact, Mrs. ~even 
brought that to the attention of everyone at the meeting. Thankfully, my husband. requested that these 

li sts be immediately returned. but I feel the damage done by Mrs. li£lm is Ineltcusable. This Is a breech 

In confidentiali ty of IEP's for not on ly my son, but every student at l{bM), (b)(7{t) 1I(b){6); (b)(7 I Since 

the school board meeting Is a public meet ing, this Information, by rites, could be published in the 

minutes for everyone to see. t am also aM educator and know that confidentiality of IEP students is of 

extreme importance. and request that appropriate action be taken in t he extreme lack of 

professionalism demonstrated by Mrs . llffimD~ I would also like to request that the events that 

occurred at the August 14· ... board meeti"g be printed in the board minutes. Although th is incident 

reflects poorly an the l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Ischool district, I feel that the public and, morc importantly, the 

parents of th e students pointed out as being on lEP's deserve to know the truth of what occurred . 

. (b) ( ) 
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Attention: L:! '{-: ,)y S. l\Qohl 
ranA .... l'olifY C.)l(l pliance Office 
L' .s Department of Education 
'100 Maryland AvenUf, SW 
Washmgton, D.C. 20202~~920 

f'tl~ ! 2012 Q9:l5~m P~01iOC5 

This i$ t.:o noti fy your ofiic~ that I l'f"Ue\'c tr.at H~:'.~~' ~~~C:;:=::7=:::=;;;;;';;;;;:;;;~~~ (h e r t! i!'i:l.f t~l" 
l(b)(6);(b){7(C) I has fall~d to CQ:npl.\' ~:'I th f ERP, \, r(:XA~ 10\ w. poJcC) 
ins~r\lrno;:~t.:TI reJ .. tion to thli: rd~!tse (1f di l<i!ctc-:y infr.-rmation 

8y i~t:e r ~~il.t .. d 05.29. 20"12, 1 ;li50 so ught public infunnatio Cl frorr.i(b)(6)· Ibl land I ~ue$td fe r y ~ig]'l- 1Tl 
~.h~e[(!o, d.a:;~. (1"5~J'(n ancl /.)I .lis(so)/ <;our\'ey() / r':i.~dt"":kU,!, alv! the li h~, thaI ind! C:l'Ite w h, 
''':: I:U,.Jl y att~: J\ded t.h~ ji h a!:v .-;I~:;r- ~;(h.,.dv .l~d (tom 7: I):; p .m. on Q32') . ll,.ll~ ! J.nd 
taught by l'drl(bl(§l"rblfl l! " ('<;~t' attach~d. ~et:.n) Oil o;-..26':~Ol. 1, lrb!16 l:(bll to 
p !Otlt lC'" t he rl!qu !:.!. tf:!d mfulma.rion. blad :P.d " ut alJ nii;'ll~!!i, cld.:mQ.a JlQ no n>ilSJr . 
... 5 to Idly thli;' informati(',J\ was bl .. ( k(~d NIt and l10t Pi f!vided ?C,RP A. define,. din ctOlY lryf0 rrn~li0n ll-t 34 c:rK 
9'U(a) - (C). 1 -\ \lJ h(II" } :.W U.S.C 12:'·,'.g.!.al(::·I(A J '1. 5ttue law CU'.d Irh@)' lbl Polky s~i.fk2lUy reguuf.' th~ 
di~d('i ,;ur" N 1'~l",a-:;'i (if !'itu ~1>lnt d l J:\'!,:t()r~' jn.frJU.<l<'lt.i(,) II, un les., s~C1ii( prQ~ ... dul'li!s o r .~tt!ps have t1il!f:n 
i" llowed by "ddt s U.ldenl! OT PdrenL~ cf und er .Jg~ 5tl Jrl ent5 10 b lock d:scJosure. " CeJ'tail1 il'l torma con 
aoo,tl dl~, trir.t s t\lde l . t~ i~ ';:l,msideTed diu:.:: :011/ mfr""''Il:ltr''rl ",.d ;:iill rt: ,(If.<ljj,·;1 1(' !1fll(!~.f.3!!J2.12fJg£.:'f.J1Y 
"~(l.;;!dW<:) ( .. >t. r(;j' II<.'~ lilig tit, mLQU!':.Ylim unle:!5 the ral ~lIt or gu.~t'd l:m obje-:c tt. t(' th€ r ~;",;,~,,~ ¢r [hI" d)lech»'Y 
Inf(lIT(l ;:l,tiop aI)QU~ th.€ stu \1enL. d Tex. Educ Co-de, ~-er.. 1~.OB(l:t \l 1). AC':Ol'd itl f, [ ('0 ;ER .... l, 111,,:1 k61l6! ' ib ... 
CO WJ."l. Pf.')iq· t'l1e.nu ll, ,jinx:tory iniontlatioJ't "me<triS . the st1.tdt'nt', nan,e, ..'Iddre!l~ ~ddn~~-:;. l~kFhQ\l~ 

.Ii~ t:i r,g. p,1€Ctro.nic mojl .,ddx~5 . ph.)\ogr .. ph , t.f.'.t~ dll d phcl? of lAr th ... " S~f~ :'o:.li(.,· \ lanuJ l. f: 
(lega]), p 14. i l).!I.tl;! ls ~ll~d: ':l1t ;' 2(ru). A':<:<)J:'I:H1'g tQKb)(6): (b)( . <) ..... ·0 POllCY~ " [ !.\ ]!: t:~"''')'''f 
inf('~tjlhl tiOJ I shall ve re lea:;ed to any md \\· ldi.u.I ¥ vt'galll-t,Hjflll tl\ti t fll~s i). "'·ai! ~'.n n;:>:l 'J<2 ~t \\, Ith I'h~' 

Ch(lJ'<:ellm ot' desJ.gnee." ltb)(61 (b) I Policy ManuaL FJ (l.(Xal). p 2 1i).atd:·su ,~c\ : 4.;3/ ::1)09) . Tt-+?l o? t.. ... . n.' ... 
jnd .i,:;At:\!.m tJ\<1.1 t:hli I)lil(k~d (ll).t n~I.n."s ~!e dir.::( t0 ~ V in f:m!i.a tion l!:.i(.;'!pted h'.:.0'1 dj~','.I or.\lre 01 th,.,.t th~ 
required pr oced u res w(:r~ Joll,) ",ex;l to blo(').:. )e1o:.a~ . the-:efore, tf'l e req'Jested u if(>rtMtJo':.'In .l$ 
PI',zsunl? tiv ely public and subject to release 

A~ th~ Family .f.du'.4ti('11al Kighr.:·l and Privacy Act ('FER:"AJ (2:) C.S r,::. § J.;::;'Zg; 14 CH\ r,u t 9911$ t.,d~HI.J 

law ti-",I apphe.. .. t <.l th~ sta!:es. and the USL-E Faulil\, f'o ll.(:Y C:o m pii.1.rlce Oft:ce (H'O';») 1'<; ~he l'gt'd with 
oO:1'i~\~' I:f;:Jlt"'llt respl>n!=-ibili ty. f.' lett ~02 liSt: .\'o\,r Stlod ~~tikes to t nSlU·.I! tha t DCCCO : o luplie:; with FER PA 
T ex.J~ J,hW, ~1.l.d Ifbl(§l fbI 15 O WI,1 p(l lic), ;n'; j1.1) m.,::nt ! €Sicding :ts doligat1ol\ to relt::iise director.\' iruOI1Hati l)n . 

t than k }'t 'U for .yOll,1 assis tance ..... ith th;s m"tb,>1 

f ')(b). (b)" (v) 

Pa ge 11 (.I i 1 
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(b)(ol. (b),,(vl 

Family Policy Compliance omcc 
{l.s. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, [l.e. 20202-5920 

Dear Sir or Ma'am: 

I,'· J' I ' ,. 
I." 

~Y .. - -_._'--=--=-= 

I need, ~(6ur rsislance on two mattt:fS. I wish to file a FERPA complaint ~!!.!.!!!!. 
~ (b); iDI9~:\(6l: (b)(7 ~ Mississippi. Two weeks ago, 1 went hy th~ ask 
for the second time for transcripts for my two youngest children. I li ve ""--'''''W'' u:;;;~;; 
broughl the documents they had asked me to bring. Again, they refused to give me the If 
asked for. The st. Tammany Parish Schonl District al so asked for these records, and was denied by the 
principal at ~~ 

I am in a heated custody baltic with my ex-wife, and she and the l(b)(6) , I are workin in collusion 
rcvent m childrc:n fi . 

(b ); (b ( ) per year. (live in 

IS a, an erc In ,OUlSl3na, a c i IS considered an adult at tC6ig, of 17. My daughter is 17, and 
wants to attend her senior year here. However, ~~ (b) (b)( : refuses to release these 
transcripts. I ask that you immediatcl order ~~ ) ( )( ), to release, certify, and mail me 
the transcri pts for my children. (b)( . and ~~ They can be sent to the above listed address, or 
to the St. Tammany Parish (b)( )- District. Time is of lhc essence, as 1 need to enroll them here. 
According to the FERPA laws, the non-custodial parent still has a right to the transri ~\s or their 
children. I ask that you i.mpose any FERP A sanctions that arc possible against this (b)( -

The second issue involves l (b)(6)' (b)(7{GJ I thc principal there. T w o weeks ago, he raised hi s voice and 
bt:came hostile and belligerent with me. Ilis conduct is unprofessional and he is in need of either more 
training, direction , or a reprimand. He ct:rtainly has no business being: in a position of responsibility. t 
ask that you interview any witness present and make your own determination . .I would certainly not 
allow him to continue to show this behavior and still be around children. 1 also know that after I left, he 
called m ex-wife to k p her infonned of his actions. Please consider this Icttt!r a formal complaint 
against b){ ). (b) ( ) 

Please help me with these two issues. 

Sincerely. 
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FERPA COlnplaint orl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Ipage 1 of' 4 

FlImily EduclItional Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) 
Complaint Form 

To: Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Departmcnt of Education 
~()O :VI:Hyland Avcnuc, SW 
\Vashington, DC 20202-S520 

JlIly 2, 2012 

1. ~ame nnd addrcss of parent or eligihle student tiling complaint ("Complainunt"): 
(b)(b);(b)(7(C) and her attorncyj{b)(6);(b)(7(C) r. Contact information for both jndlvldll'l\S:.l;~~;~;C\ 
(b)( ); (b)('(,-,) 

2. Complainant's daytime telcphonc number: 
jJI~'dse ellnUIC[ C01ll1binant thrOLll!h her allornCY. (b)( );(b)(7( 

3. N "me and <I TC of student ",hose education records are subjcct of this complaint: 
(b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

4. "Tame of educlltional agency or institution (include name of specific school district, Staie 

"c,,';,;1 ""c",' <l;,;tiii ,;;"""".1,,"=' '''":':''''-'-' -"0C,r p os tseco n d a ry in s ti t u tio n t ha t is th e s u bj eet ofth c com p I a i n t ) : 
(b)( ); (b)(7( ) Tam)a Florida 

5. 1\ amc, title, address, llmJ telephone number of chief' school officer (superintendcnt of 

district, president of' uniycrsity): 
Pn:sidcnt ofl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

,.\,ldn::s::i:kN'G)!)!)lMGt".c."" 13C' .e • .5, ,,, •• ;_ 
I'lh\n~', l,'l]known: hUWl'Vl'I'. mav possibly be contacted through atto!ll9J,-(b_)(_6)_; (_b)_(7_(C_) ____ ...J 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I 

6. "ames and titles of school officials involved in complaint: 
rb)(6) (b)(7(C) 

(ContinlH.'d Oil next page.) 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000625



FERPA Complaint ofl (b){6); (b)(7(C) I pag~ 2 of II 

7. ~lY() fI htn'l! beel1 denied (Icce.\·'" to education records: P rov ide the specific " "ture of thc 

r c(':onls, the da le on whit.' h you r eques ted access, the n am e of the offiei:tllo whom YO II ma th, 

lli t' requ cs t, and .1(1) ' I't~s llo nscs recd ved. 
• I ) 

III ,1 l...'g\lL.ml.t,.:t'C.f~j lH! 
l(b)(6) : I 

) ~ I I 

I . I . 

d ire_ell\' but ra the r thou 'h its nllorn ... ·'r . (b){ ): (b) 

The- Jlst of reco rds reqm:stcd is a ltachcd to this complaint form as Exhihil A. Of thest' rcquests. I 

bcl (<;;'iC that the fo llowing requests l'o llstitutc a req uest for mv educatio nal records: 2. 3. ). 6. 8. 

'J ,_ 11. I') . 13. 14 , 16, 17. 19. Additionally. on March 15. 20 12, my attorney I'i:.' ljlh.;'slt'd Ih~r;cord 

kgjl[ h\' m in (.·<.Hnp li:m ... ·t;· w ith 10 L .S.C.!\. Sec. 1232g(b)(4){l\) oral! indi\' idua ls. a!..!I.'nfl l'~ ,)1' 

~ ) r !ldl1( zatill n s which requested ur obtained access to my ~d l1l;a tioll j'ccords ilnd whi("·h intlrc:ll":S 

UIL t..:g ilimatc inll;;l"est that ~ar..:h persl11l. U!!<!Jlcy or onwn i71ll ion haci j n obtaini ug the i ll ji~nl\.'.uiil.ll 

r\it.'S 1(b)(6) (b) 1 March 15. 2(1 12. reyuest is attached h.:n."to :1 $ Exhibil H. 

U \VIIS nut un til Apri l 9. 2012, that I ~l \~;c l !!(b)(6) : IClllailed my attorney shl!ing ({ETIOT] is.p'alu:ll lIIL'. 

a proposal .for inlonna l disr..:overv." On April 23. 20 12. 1i1'!~t., !i<b){6). I advised Ill V allu l"lIt' Y tim: 

he d i s~l1ss l."d JrI\- n.:qucsts w ith [(bR?r] in-hoLisc c()llll::;ei and that he was waiting 011 a fcspon .<';l'. 

Alief st:V(,."r~l l. II llan:swt'red ,"'ma ils. Ms. I~!~;~ . 1 fimill y fec.cived some of IllV educat ion rt'conis f:-DIll 

.~. 1r. 1(6)(6) , Ion !vial' 15. 201 2. Whilt: 148 pagl;.·s .. vcr.: provided: this certainly d id noll·llll!!Jil!..i.!..!l 

l2(thr..: f ('l'O I'([S we asked foJ' in our february 24, 20 17, (\Ill! Man.'h 15. 701 2, l'~iJll..:s ts tt) ({bi1O] At 

lhi~J )" i Il L 129 davs have passed sin("'c we fi rst requested nw educa tion rcr..:o nls. 

8. Desc r ibe bricny ",'hat s leps you h.we taken , if a ny, to resolve your complai ns with school 

u lTid ll ls ami Ill ch' I 'csponsc, if any: 

~J \" :l l!on!!0. 1(6)(6). II{?)!~\ I r..:onwc ted m 1(b)(6);{b)U (G) 

In iniJIIIIIII!U s(' I'ell ft!en filli es regwdillu my requl:?sts. Th is contact is deta i l ~d in the li"\I .. b.:: l.\.2.w. 
1\!s. l(b)(6): q .!£1)t:<lh.'d lv (,.~x p I;Jinl'd thai much Ill' lhl" in format ion ~I!ld d\)Cll llll'llts rl'( LU_";~l'd 
impJjqb-:'~~:d ll l' i11 io ll reco rds Ihal I \VHS emit it'd to rt"vicw wi thi n 4S da ys of l lJY i n j li ;} I.lT ~I !!l''il 

IJ!lLk'r LLEP A. !Zl..'cVyds o r the fo lJ O\vi ng COlllll1 Ullir..:at ions vvill bl:: provided to tile I)SJ~i1!1LU~:.!H 

lJllQ!l r:,;:q ucst. 

L":,brmuy 24. '20! '2 

My attorney, !16)(6);{ mb!\~! ~, I suhmitted a list of requested informution and doc ulllents, attilched 

herr..:l0 as l::x hihi t A. 10 m 'I'cchn ical 1nstitute' s attornt!'y, 1~1~t.. 11(b )(~) · I via t!'mail, Mr. I(b)(6): 

had prev iously indic(lled to Ms .I :~g~1 ,o I that EmJ was open to sharing informalio n and doc uHlen ts 

(Collf inucd 011 I1('X ( Pl.I gc,) 
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FEHPA Complaint oL\1arbi::ll Flores rmg,: J nt'4 

" ~vlard l 5. 2012 

Ms. l(b)(~! :..., I,",skcd Mr. l(b}(6), ( I when we "muld receive responses to requests for my informatiun 

and documents. 

3. \i archI5 .2011 

VI s. I~!~L I sent Mr. l(b)(6): I an email, attached hereto as Exhibit H, with u request fur all 
ad ditioll~ J edlll'u!ion record and also inquiring as to the status of Ihe prev iously submincd 

n:qLlcsts for information and documents. 

4. Apri17,1012 

\tIs l ~b)(~) :Q I cmailcd Mr. Fb){6) ; I asking for an update as to when we would receive my 

info rma tion and documentatiun. 

5 .6.mil 9, 1012 
\1s . I~)~L Icmailcd Mr. I(6){6), laski ng for :m update as to when we wou ld rece ive my 

itli'ormat ioll and documentation. 

(I, .. '\111"11 10. ""OI~ 
Ms l (b)(~! :"' 1 kmaited Mr. Fb){6), I and advi sed that fail un:: to provide the in formation reqw.:sted un 

m)' bchal f'v\/ilS a vio lation of l;ERPA 

7 !\pri1 23, 201 2 

Ms. I~!~l:a Icmailed Mr. I(b)(6); lasking for an Llpdated on the status of prov iding my ill/ornwlloll 

(md doeumentaiioll. 

8. Miw J, ~OI1 

iVl<; . I(b)(~!:... Icmailcd Mr. I(b)(6), l advising that we would fi le a FERPA complaint ifin[ormation 

,lIld d() clt m~ntati on v ... as not provided within one ",reek. 

9. r"hl), 7, 2012 

Aller hearing from Ylr. I(b)(6); Ithat he had documents to provide regarding my informatio n and 

dOCllmCrJtat ion. -"1s. I~)~)~ I asked whclher the records ... vould be rcceiv~d via email or Illtlil. .\1 1'. 
Fb){6): ( I indlcmed he would email the documents but that his paralegal was out for the day. 

I n. l'vI<!YJ.O. 2012 
:Vls. l (b)(~l:." Icmailcct Mr.l(b){6 ), lasking whether he hact made progress on preparing and 

producing thl! tIlfo ntlH tlon and documentati()n he mentioned in his May 1,2012, email to Ms. 
to)!!), I 

ll. Mel\' 14.20 12 

Ms. I~)(~\ kmailed Mr. I(b)(6),( ISlating that sincl! we have not ht:ard anythi ng back fft)m him . <111d 

(Conlin lied un next page.) 
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FERPA Complamt oL\-farbclJ FloJ:.::; p:l:;"": ,) "I .:1 

<;lllCe It had been well over 4S da).'s since our tirst request was submitted, w'e \vould be Iliing 111\ 

1-1-)::..1):-\ cOlllplaint on \Vednesday May 16,2012 Mr, l(b)(6); (Iresponded that he \vas in Inill ill 

C "ili'uillid 

12 \L~ly 152012 

\h l(b)(~)Q Icmailed \1r l(b)(6); (I stating that 11 had been Rl days sltlee our mitial request v"a~ Ifl t; 

Cind that she had attempted to follow-up \\,ith tvlr l(b)(6); Ion at leasl ten ditfcrcnt occas;uns 

I-C'L',tI ding (he Inform at; or, requested tvls I(b)(~\ lotfered to contact IQill] l(b)(6); (b)Ur! l(b)(6); (b)U( II '1-

iiOU,<.: counsel l(b)(6);(b)U(C) W~\(6);(b)U I directly IfMr l(b)(6); I preferred we obtain Illy Inlr.:,1ll1dli':'il 

]['!,.-I dC)CiIIllCllldtlun ITl that manner 

2UJ2 

\~ I(b)(~) letll:1dd \1r l(b)(6); (Ion !\-1ay 25, 2(112, slating that IQillJ had not yet plOvlded 'lCC~'S~ I, 

ali ill Iny' cdllcatlonal records, mcluding some records discussed In the 141:5 pages of QUClIrf,Cllts 

I,heit ',vue prmlcled 

14 \ldY 30, ;1)]: 

(Ill rvlil\,' :;0, 2(J 12, \1s, I(b)(~\ lemailcd Mr I(b)(~\ I stating that she was follOWIng up on he:r i\1:1\ 

"'':: 2J,112 cotTlmunication 

Ull ,illllC 15 2(1 J 2, :--"-1s l(b)(~)2 Iwrote to Mr l(b)(6); (llIldieating that there was stilllllform<ltilln IQill] 
kid not pr()vlcied \'1r l(b)(6); ( I responded 011 June 17,2012, stating that he w()u~d call i\-'Is I(b)(~\ I 
un .ILlIle 1 S, 2(112. ho\\T\W. '\ls l(b)(~)Q Idid not receive a callan June 17. 2U]2 

0[1 JUlie [(), lU 12 \15 l(b)(~)Q I wrote to Mr I(b)(~\ I stating that it \vas very unportlrH that V_ie, h­
given llle d<x:uments \Ve requested \15 l(b)(~)2 Ispoke wich t-.1r l(b)(6); (Ion the teleph,)Tle (hi'i 

"3111t' dJj' and she explaIned to ~lr l(b)(6); (Iwhat Items she \vas sttll \v(llting to receIve, \lr 

l(b)(6); (1llIilicltcd that j,C \\'ould diSCUSS the requested information With hiS client and get hdd.: :'l 

I\b l(b)(~)2 I slwni v 

17 fUlle '6 2012 

(')TI .l'_!I1C 2h, '2(111, \1s l(b)(~)Q lemailcdt\.1r. l(b)(6); (I informing him that if she did 110l reCCIVe' a 

TLiP(lll';'; lC! I lit' req~lcsts for documents by close of business on June 27, 2012, she wOllld ]lle: 

!·rRPA coillplaillt As of JUlle 29, 2012, Ms, l(b)(~)2 Ihad not heard back from Mr l(b)(6); (bl 

(b)(o); (b)(7(",) 

Dale: .Jllly 2, 2012 
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July 27. 2012 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
US Departmenl of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. SW 
Washington. D.C. 20202-5920 

SUBJECT: Privacy violation committed by 
and School Board members of l(b)(6 ), (b)(7(C, 

Dear Sir/Modam: 

~~ ~ © ~ .O ~.~ I~' 
11(( ,.ljIJ!Jol ,I" ,) 
d., 

O'{ __ _ --::::_-.._~~_- _0_-

1 was told to write my complaint to this office regarding my son's privacy which 
has been deliberately violated by the school board of the (b) sc hool that my 
son o ttended. This school is 1(b){6J;{b){7{G) 1I(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I ():(b) (0) School 
h~\(6) , (b)(7 I KolI6!' (b)(lre! n t n! '0 C I and is part of the los 
Angeles Unified School Distric t. 

The history is that my SQn. I~)\!!, 11$1<61. (b) I attended I(b@i: I and graduated in 
2011. In his senior year, he and several Black student-athletes experienc ed what 
I and five parents believed to be racia l d iscrimination on the part of a newly 
hired White basketball c oach who made the basketball season a disastrous 
experience for the team especially the g raduating senior (including I~!~I (b) I 

Even before the basketball season began, the parents had concerns about the 
coach, ) Our concerns were brought in a variety of ways to 

. . with the a thletic director. I$I(~~{q I and 
moving on up ultimately to the then principal of l(b)(6); (6) I Mars a oafes, 
No matter whom we expressed our concerns to, we were rebuffed or ignored. 
So we eventually brought our concerns to the attention of the sc hool board who 
is chaired by 1(6)(6); (6){1(C) I We, the concerned parents each composed a 
letter and provided evidence to support our claim of racial discrimination by 
Mr. Kb)(6): (6){7(C) logainst our sons, and that he was supported by school 
administrators as evidenc ed by their continued failure to take action. 
M r.I (b)(6): (b)(7( land the school board dragged out the process and then in April 
20 II. the school board ordered a " third-party investigation" by an agency that 
they selected and paid to investigate the porents' complaints. The parents, 
even attended several public Boord meetings, where voiced our concerns, 
including the fact that the b oard was procrastinating on making decisions about 
our complaints. We felt totally ignored by the school board, as if our concerns 
were unimportant and more a nuisance. 
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It took a year for us to find out the results and opinion of the investigator, and 
only because it was attached to a letter written by Mr.I(~)(6); (b)(7 ~o the l(b)(6); (bXI 
Schools Division of the Los Angeles Unified School District, dated 5/22/12. This 
letter was an effort to persuade the school district not to revoke the l(b)(6); (b) I 
because of multiple violations of which the school administration and board 
were accused. This letter, along with attachments, including the third-party 
investigator's report, was provided to a local newspaper, the Los Angeles Daily 
News, which published the letter and the attachments on their website on 
5/24/12 [the link is htlp:/Iwww.dailynews.com/ci l(b)(6). (b)(7(C) l 
subrnits-plans-fix-problems-keep-schools?IADID-Search-www.dailynews.com­
www.dailynews.comln the meantime, the parents filed a complaint with the 
Civil Right office for the Department of Education in San Francisco, California, 
which is still investigating our complaints. 

My reason for contacting your office is because of something Mr.I(~)(6); (b)(7 I did, 
clearly deliberately, that resulted in my son's name being exposed in the 
investigator's report. First of all, in the letter to the l(b)(6); (bX ISchool Division, Mr. 
1(~)(6); (b)(7 I who clearly regarded me as the "ring leader" of the complaining 
parents, ensured that only my name was mentioned in that letter. In fact, 
anyone reading the letter would have been misled by Mr.I(~)(6 ) ; (b)(7 I to believe 
that I was the ONLY parent who filed a complaint a ainst the coach, the schooL 
and the school board. Not surprisingly, Mr. (b)( ); (b)( painted me in bad light to 
the l(b)(6); (bXISchool Division, by making some untrue and distorted comments 
about me. He failed to name any of the other parents. 

By mentioning my name, Mr.I(~)(6 ) ; (b)(7 I also knew that this would reveal the 
identity of my son to anyone who didn't know prior to that time the names of the 
students involved in the complaints filed by their parents. Although I(b)(~); I is now 
18 years old, he was a minor at the time of the complaints and investigation. 
The evidence that Mr.I(~)(6 ) ; (b)(7 I deliberately intended to publicly name me and 
my son, is the following: 

When he provided a copy of the investigative report to the l(b)(6); (bX ISchool 
Division, Mr.I(~)(6); (b)(7 I blacked out the names of the coach, school 
administrators, school faculty, parents who filed complaints and the student­
athletes who were represented by the parents. ALL except for l(b)(~)2 I whose 
name Mr.I(~)(6); (b)(7 I "conveniently" forgot to black out (see aHached). It is 
amazing that in a 51-page report, when Mr. 1(~)(6); (b)(7 I blacked out the names of 
the individuals on virtually every page of the report, quite a monumental task, 
that l(b)(6). (b) I name (and the full name at that) was the only one he failed to 
black out. This was not an oversight but a deliberate form of retaliation by the 
chairman of the school board, who regarded me as the leader of the 
complaints filed, and therefore deliberately targeted my son as well. 

This oversight was definitely not a coincidence, especially since you will notice 
that all the other names on the same page were blacked out. Also, it goes 
along with Mr.I(~)(6 ) ; (b)(7 I deliberately mentioning only my name in his letter to the 
l(b)(6) (bXISchool Division, despite that other parents were not named. Similarly he 

2 
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ll~o ~Tected the other student-athletes yet failed 10 do so for I!!>!\!!, I So. 
(b) ). ) name was exposed publicly in the(b){6), (b){1(G) Iwebsite. 

I was fold by the civil rights attorney with the Department of Education. that 
Mr.llb){6), (b){7{GJ I failure to profecll(~)~r (b) I name from being publicly exposed, is a 
violation against him, especially since he was a minor at the time the complaints 
were filed and investigated by the school boord. which Mr.I\0{6); (b){7 I chairs. 

On behalf of my son.I~I (! I_ 11~1(61(b1 I I am asking that my complaint that 
Mr.I:~6) ; (b)(t I deliberately violated my son's righ t to privacy is investigated and 
that sanctions to the maximum are filed against Mr. E~(6); (b)(7 I (and possibly the 
Hb){6) ; (b) I school board since the complaints were filed with the school board). 
If by selectively naming only me in his letter to the 1(6)(6) ; 16k I Schools Division, which 

I indirectly exposed I ~b)(~ ):e I as well, another deliberate act by 
Mr, ~ did he also commit any other violations to privacy, I would also 

he and the school board be sanctioned to the maximum for that 

I look forward to hearing from you. 

Sincerely, 
b)(b) , lb){r{<...) 

3 
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(b)\O) , (b)« (e) 

1 
I 

J 

Department of Education: 

I am contacting the Department or Education because I am concerned that my 

complaint is nO[ being taken serious ly, and this is an important issue that needs to be 

addressed. J fi led a complaint with the Seattle offi ce and the case was closed without 

proper investigation. I fil ed an appeal several months ago and have had no response or 

communication. The ca~e number is 10122003. After the case was c1osr;:d J requested 

information in the file thru the Freedom ofInformation Act. Much ufthe data was 

denied, but the infonnation I d id rece ive, revealed the school miss-represented the facts 

and out-right lied to your o iliec. My concern is the schools lack of integrity wi ll cloud the 

real {acts and the real truth will not bl: represented in your departments ruli ng, I Tere is a 

background summary and I hope after rend ing th is you wi ll take some action to protect 

students civil rights. If the Department of Education docs not act on my complaint they 

are endorsing and approving of the fo llowing classroom behaviors: 

1. Professors can demand students to pcrfonn sex acts to pass a class. 

2. Professors can distribute sexual "jokes" of no educational value, for example,: 

A Man's Prayer 

I pray for a deaf-mute nymphomaniac with huge baahs. Who owns a liquor sture and a 

Corvette dt:alersh ip. Amen 

Demeaning women with written material such as: 

Shc is not a tramp, she is "sexually extraverted" 

She is not easy, she is "horizontally accessible" 

She is not a 2· bit hooker, she is a " (ow cost provider" 

I have attended many sexual harassment classes at my job in health care. I would be fired 

for distributing this kind of trash . Does a professor have immunity and can pass out 

sexual harassment materia l that the private sector would be tenninated fo r? 
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3. Professors have complete freedom in teaching and can have mandatory assignments to 

disclose all of every students entire sexual history. If you are non~compliant, you are 

removed from the class . 

4. School policies don't need to be enforced. Tfthe faculty handbook says ;' inquires 

about stulients sexual experiences are sexual harassment", they don't have to enforce it. 

S. Schools can publish [he class information as one thing, and knowledge that it isn' t 

correct, they don't have to change it. They ean falsely represent content and APA 

affiliation that is incorrect. False-representation is acceptable. 

6. Sexual harassment policies don't have to havc any integrity. They attack the 

complainer, lie, and not address any of the issues complained aboul. In fact, they can call 

a press conference to say the Department of Education found they did nothing wrong. 

7. If a student signs a waiver for language and R rated film s, they are waiving any ri ght') 

of privacy or sexual harassment. 

8. If a student takes an "elective" class they arc not protected by a sexual harassment 

policy, because the policy states harassment is "unwelcomc conduct". If you "elect" to 

take a class, you "welcome" the conduct, whatever it may be. 

1 was enrolled in a Human Sexuali ty class a[ ~1{b~)(~6)~;(b~)~(7~(C~)==::Jroliege inlg:])(6):(b)(7 

1l!1(b!l!)(:!:61~· ll(b~.I~~~);~(b~I Jtrhe class is advertised as an American Psychology Association guided 

class for freshman level students fulfill ing a general education social science requirement. 

It was, according to the college catalog, an academic study of gender, culture, and 

societies issues on sex ual ity. The first day of class the professor said hc was a marriage 

and fam ily therapist and sex therapist in pri vate pract ice for over 20 years. He had the 

student,> sign a waiver for sexual language and H. -rated films. This was an academic c1a'>s 

about sexuality in society, not students personal sexuality. His assignments were 

inappropriate and I complained. The school did nothing. 

The assignments were written and graded. r {erc is a sample: 

I. Describe your di fferent types of orgasms. Vaginal and clitoral. Draw pictures of your 

orgao;ms. 

2. Where is your G-spot and how do you sti mulate it. 

3. Masturbation, oral sex, and intercourse detail s. 
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4. How do you feel about your breasts and vulva? 

5. What turns you on? Off? 

6. Write ahout yo ur parents sex lives. 

7. Describe aJJ sexual abuse and rape. 

8. Homosexuali ty experiences. 

9. Compare sexual partners. 

10. Climax patterns and chaJlengcs. 

This is j ust a sample. Why does a teacher want to know every sexual detail of 

every student? The class wasn't about me writing pornography for the professors delight. 

There is something wrong here. Would you want your son or daughter being exploited 

ior sexual stories for the professor to read? The class was not about my sexual 

experiences. The administration said he had a freedom to teach an y way he wants. Does 

the Department ofEdueati on endorse this? J am a victim of sexual abuse. I wasn't in the 

class to be exploited about my abuse. I asked lor alternate assignments and he refused, 

saying it was mandatory. I withdrew from the class when he told me I had to masturhate 

three times fo r an ass igrunent, or I would fail the class. He said writing about my sexual 

abuse would be "cathartic". Why didn 't the waiv~r say anything about total mandatory 

personal disclosure? 

I hope you get the picture of what really went on in thi s classroom and take 

serious consideration ufthe ciassroom appropriateness. The school administrations 

handling of my complaint was much worse than the classroom abuse. They said they 

hired an independent investigator and found nothing wrong. That invc..<>tigator was Senior 

Legal Counsel Jor the 1(b)(6), (bJ(7(C) J-ligher Education. They lied to your Seattle 

office and said she was a private consultant. Tn fact the E[jHE policy states the 

investigator can not be a state employee. They don' t care about their OWn pol icies . 

Please look deeply into this issue. By not acting on these issues you are endorsing them. 

The American Psychological Association has very clearly stated standards fur 

educators at the doctorate level. A professor can ~EVER ask students personal sex 

questions. Why is thc community college pro fessur getting away with it? Also, he has 
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never been a licensed therapist and he is hn:aking the law representing himsel f as a 

professi onal therapist. 

Please help me get this sexual cxploitation to the right authorities so this can stop. 

Also, the school administration nceds to be punished for having a sexual harassment 

policy, that has no integrity, and fo r false representation of the facts. Tbey need to he 

investigated on past complaints and sec if they lied their way out of those complaints 

also. 

I would like to receive a response to this letter. 

b)(b) ,oJ( (0) 
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b),,); (b),,(e) 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 
Phone: 1-S00-USA-lEARN (1-S00-S72-5327) 

COMPI.AI;o;T 

By 

February 16, 2012 

On February 21 , 2011 , I di scovered that "'1(b"')("'6)""; (b,")(rr1(~CT) ---'I and ~i~r (b) ICollege 

located in Raton Rouge, LouisianaC[JBR). has violated the provisions of FERPA th rough 

releasi ng my college transcript on at leasl two different occasions wi thout my knowledge or 

wOlten consent. 

Written C'omlent: A smdent may aI/ow ,heir record 1(1 he I'r'kascd fO ({ third IJO"~l'. Ill!", 
reqllest mllst be i ll writmg and contain file siXI/o /lire ,!f'tlle sllIdew . 1111111.'0' V-'('c(f.i ' ,he 
records to be released and stale the rea.wm for flu.' relew'c dlld 111(1.\'1 idclI'~6' (/1<' l)(Ir~,' " ,. 
c/a.'!.\' a/parties who may receive the records. 

In addition to the unauthorized release of these documents, ~~M (b)(7 University through interim 

I (without my knowledge or consent) discussed clements of the 

transcri pts in an affidavit that was later submi tted to the court (enclosure) In~affidavit , she 

suggested that one or thc transcripts contained a "manual man ipulation" Shc also admitted to 

releasing a copy of my transcript to a third party after she altered the GPA. I was never notified 

that my transcript was being requested, looked over or released. 
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The Federa l Education Records and Privacy Act (rERPA) stale that any institution 

receiving federal fu nds for education may not release school records or any other personally 

identili ahlc info rmat ion without the prior consent of the student. Fun hermore, Accessing 

Records-Third Partics; FERPA prohibits the dissemination of personal information to third 

panics ". A notice oreach request for access and each disclosure must be created and maintained 

with the student' s record. Any disclosure must be made on the condition that the information will 

not be fe-disclosed unless it is authorized and, "yin be L1 st;:~J. only fQr . .lbe Illill>'0l'e for which it was 

acquired , 

I have provided a detail ed complaint for your review. J appreciate assistance provided to me. If 

you have questions, please call and thank you in advance for your time. 

RliSPECTFULI Y SUBMITTED 

(b)(o) ; (b)('(o) 

BY 
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{b)(ti) , (b){ '(Iv) 

Octobe r 8, 2010 

D i ~ector o f Fa mil y POlicy Com p l ia nce off i ce, 

Un ited States Department of Education, 

400, Maryl a n d Ave nue, S.W. 

wa sh ington, D.C. 20202 

Re : 

Dear Director: 

l(b)(6): (bX I r b)'6 ), (b){i{G) 

Universi ty 

Compl ai n t ~O : 01 - 10- 2060 

T~i s l etter i s inference to the ~bove n a mGd c aptioned matter, a nd the 

T ra ns pa~ency of the Un i ve r s i ty ' s rec ord s and a l s o about a st uden t ' s 

ri ghts of access to the University's record s . 

I h a ve re quested the follow ing documents and ma t erial s 

from th e U ni ve ~sity Unde~ th e Fr eedom of In fo rmat i o n Act, bu t my request 

was den i ed . Th e fo llowinq doc uments and mat e ri a l s t hat we~e r equested 

a re as fo ll ows . ( 1 ) professo r~I(b_)(_6)_, (b_){7_{C_) ____ --,I i\ttendance Records { 2 

Campus Saf e ty a nd Security Recor d s ( 3 Mi nutes of all meetinq ~ held 

l(b)(6): (b)(7(C) 

the Uni v ersi ty' 5 Compi i ance O ff' .tGC"{~l~i~~~;;~]---' 
l{b){6): (b)(7(C) I , a ndAthe complaint fil ed agai nst me by Me. l~b ){6):(b 1 1(b)(6), (b){7{G) 

be tween my se lf and 

S t ud e nt Acad em i c Ad v i se r / S t udent F i nanci a l ad v i se r; U n k~OWNED STUDENT 

f iled a ewmpl ai nt a gains t me fo r s uspicious act i v ity to Secur ity. I 

have fil ed three Complain t s again s t Campu s Safe ty a nd Security police 
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Especia ll y Officer l{b)(6): (b)(7(C) I three times for harassment a nd racial 

Prof i li ng. 

I wil l be hoping to be hear i ng from you a s soon as possible. 

P. S . Pl eas~ al so include the Un i ve r sity's Statisca l Da te based on ra c e, 

c o lo r. age, ethnicity, and nat i o na l Ori gin . 
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NOTE PLEA..S E PLEASE FIND THE Di\TES ENCLOSED WI-l EN 

ME ET I NGS WE RE HELD BET WE EN MY SEL F AN D THE UNIVERSITY ' 

COMP LI i\N CE OFFIC ER, M s .I)~)56) : (b)(1 I Hb!(6 },(b)(1rC] 

1 . ON JANUARY 20 , 2010, MEETING HELD RETt-.,TE E N MYSELF, MR ~~)(6) : (b)(7 DEAN 

OF T HE COL LEGE OF f b)(6).(b)(7(C) 

2. 01\' FEBRUA RY 1 ,20 10, MEET IlIJ"G HELD BE TWEEN MYSELF, MS. lib)(6):(b)(7(C] 

AND MR . 1~)i.?} , (6J ~ ASS I S T A. NT DEAN OF TH E HOS P I T An.ITY COLT~EGE . RACV\L 

PRO FILI NG OCCURRE D AND \o.Jl\S RE PO RTED TO ;-.)R . l(b)(6), (b){7(C) 

SAFE TY AND S ECURITY . 

CAMPUS 

3. ON JULY "'I , 2010 , ME ETING HE L D 0:-1 Cr..MPUS BETliEEN MYSELF, l{b)(6), (b)(1(C) " 

4 . 

ASSIS TANT DEAN OF THE ~Fb~)(~')J!, (b~)(!!7 (SC)~=JI COLL EG E, AND MS . l(b)(6);(b)(7(C) I Ci\'1 PUS 

COMPL IANCE OFFIC ER . 

BETh'EEN J ANUARY AND F EORUARY 2010, MR . Hbl(6):(6 llrb)(6I lblmCl S T UDENT 

ACADEM IC ADV I SER/ SUDE NT F I NANCI~L ADVIS ER fILED A COMPLAINT AGAINST 

ME TO THE CAMPUS SAF ETY A~D SECURT T Y , ~ND AN UNKNOWN WH ITE FE MALE HAS 

F I L ED A ~OMPL.i\IN'l' AGA I 'J'ST ME FOR SUSP I C I OUS ACT I VIT I ES ATI(6)(6), (b)(t(C) 

HA L L/ l(b)(6); (b)r7(c) S I{oP . 

5 . ON AUGUST S, 20 10, MEETI NG HELD flETNEE;\j" r-rYSELF, MS . 1(b)(6):(b){1{C) AND 

H ~ • t~l{6) : (b)(7 

;" ON AUGUST 1 2 , 2 010, MEETING HETJD BETi";' EEN MYSET.JF, Ms .E~)(6) :(b)(7 I hb)(6);(b)(7(C) 

AND MR. ifblffil (bla re l 

l(b)(6), (b){7(C) 
7 . ON SE PTEMBE R 2 , 20 10, MEETIvG HELD BE TWEEN MY SE LF , MS. 

'-------' 
AND MR . l i~I(:):,(b) (1 I 
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'(bj" 
l{blt6): (bX I l(b)(6). (b)(7( I ~l~ l{b)(6), {bX I 
(bj(llJ. (b)(7(C) 

Ma rch 14, 20 12 

Mr . Da nn Britte nham, Ma nage men t & 

pr og r a m An a lyst , 

F ~ ~ ily Po l i cy Co mpliance OFFICE, 

U. S . DEPARTMENT OF E DUC ~TT ON , 

4 0 0 . MA RYLAND, D.C. 20 202 - 8 5 20 

Dea r Mr. Br i tt e nham: 

This l e tt e r i s inf e ren ce t o yo u r le t te r a bout oba ining my Colle ge 

r e cor ds fr o m l(b)t6): (b)(1{ 1 & l{bl(6). (b l Un i ver s i ty . ""- ~ave p r e v io u s ly req u~ sted my 

College r eco rd s an d do cu me n t s th rou gh t he F re ed om o f Info r mat ion Ac t , 

an d my reque st s wer e d e nied rr WITHO UT J US T CAUSE Ir. On Feb rua ry 20 , 201 2, 

I a gain wro te a not h e r l e tt e r ad d res se d to Mr. fb){6),(b)(7{C) Ac ademic 

Ad vi s er and Fin a nc ial Adv i se r r equesti ng my College Re cords an d o ther 

Do c um en ts a nd I am s till a wait i ng f o r a r espo nse . 

Furthermo re, I d o stro ngl y b e lieve d tha t th e 

u n i vers it y I nt e nti o na ll y d i s c ri mi na t e d agai ft ~ ~ me ba s e d upon my 

d IS ABI L I T Y in g ross violat ion of Tit l e 1 1 of t h e Ame rl ca n ~ With 

Act of 19 90 fo r failur e to p r ov i d e a I I REASON ABLE ACCOMMOTI ON " . Th e 

Uni ver s ity a l s o di sc riM i nat e d a g a ist me o as ed upo n my ra ce , co lor, a n d 

e t h ni c i t y a nd nati on al Ori g in b y su spendi ng me indefinat e ly in gros s 

v io l a ti on of T i t le VII o f th e 1964 , Civi l Ri ght s ~ct. I s tron g ly fe el 

t ha t t h e Uni ve r s it y intenti o na l d isc r iminated a g a in s t me basec upon my 

Ag e in g r oss v iOlation o f t he 1975 Ag e d i s cri mina t i o n ~ct. 
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The f ac t of the mat ter i s the universi ty is enga ge d i n a 

Disc r i minatory practice an d pat te rn s agai n s t Afr ic a n ~merica ns , 

Bl ack s of Afric an d ecents , Hi spani cs, and other minorities based 

On ra ce, c o lor , age , dis ab ili ty, a nd na ti ona l Or igin. Th e 

Un ive r sity Intentional ly discr i min a ted agai n s t me based upon my 

ra ce , ethn i city, an d nat i onal Orig i n fo r fa il ure to p r ovide eq ua l 

acces s to q ual ity e du cat io n in vio l ati on of Ti tl e IX of th e 

Educat io n Amendments of 1972 Ac t and Ti t le VI . And final l y , the 

Uni ve r sity intentionally discr i mi n a ted ag a i nst me based upon my 

Disability in qross v iol at ion of Section 50 4 of th e Rehabi li tat ion 

Act o f 1973 . 

I am dema nding " EOU~LI TY " a n d " JUSTICE h a nd HUnde r 

1 HE RULE OF LAW. ~nc I wi ll be hopi ng to b e h ea rin g fr om yo u s oo n 

o n t his matter . 

}(n".= 

CC : Mr. Ducan , Sect of Education 
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(b)(o) (b)( (vi 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(Cj I 
Mr.., 

February; 20, 2012 

Academic Adviser/ Financial....£.; 
(b)(6) (b)(7(c) 

anning Counselor 

(b)~) (b) 
Dear Mr. (7(C) , 

documents about my College records. 

COllege Transcript from Broome Community COllege, and any other 

I wish to request all my COllege records namely High Schaal Transcript, 

I will be hoping to hearing from you as soon ~s 
Possible. And your cooperation is highly appreciated. 

b)(b) (b)(7(c) 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000648



COMPLAINT U~DER THE FAMILY EDt.:CATlONAL RIGHTS AND PRIVACY ACT 
(t'ERPA) 

Date: 112512012 

TO: family Policy Compliance Of lice 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

RE: School in Violation of FERPA 
By ---.' 

1, Yb)(6),(b)(7(C ) Ihereby lodge an offi~ial complaint a ainst the School District of 
Mnlverllc UFSD # 12 in NY State on behalf of )):( ( who attends 

-- . -. 

(bIt l. t) ( ) School) and (b ( ); (b) ( (b ). )( ( ) 
or W lat I believe to L _________ -' 

[ X] A violation of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature of the complaint is as indicated below: 

[X] ChaJlcnge to Record or Content 

* Inappropriate 

[X] Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations 

... Inappropriate sharing of confidential infonnation 
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VIOLATlOI\" DATE MID DETAILS 

( I ) 
Date o f Violation: 

* 911 J - School contacted to my previous landlord to discuss my living condition. 
(EXJIIBIT A) 

Date Violation Discovered if different from ahovc: 

* lJI18120 11 - Meelin"g~~;ji~~~~~~~S~~~confinned that School di strict has been 
discussing my living '~: word of "HOMELESS" describing my 
living condition witness who were in the car that time with me. 

* 1 0/21120 11 i (b){6); (b)(7(C) Iwhich is school district attorney indicate on 
"Affinnation in opposi tion to petitioner's stay application" to the NY state 
Education Department in Albany, 

( 2 ) 
Date of Vi(liat ion: 

* 10/20/20 l1 - I(b):); (b)(7(C) I who is my previous landlord faxed my notice letter for 
moving out whlc has my personal infonnatioo about my living situation to School 
district (EXHIBIT B) 

Date Violation Discovered if different from above: 

'* 1012 1/20 1 I jlb){6); (b)(7{C) I which is school district attorney submitted with 
"Affirmation in 0ppositlun to petJlIoner's stay application" to the KY state 
Education Department in Alhany. 

(3 ) 
Date of Violation: 

'" 12/8/201 1 - Affidavit ofI16)(6); (b)mC) I who is my r eviow; landlord was requested by 
School District notarized byFb)(6). (b)(7(C) who is the attorney fo r the Malverne 
School Distrid . (EXH I BIT C) which contain about my living condition and personal 
infonnation such as my sal ary info which can lead to Identiy theft. 

Date Violation Discovered if different from above: 

'" 1/17/2012 · 1(b) {6) (b)(7(C) I which is school distri ct attorney submitted with 
the appeal ( case no. 19500) to 1\TY State of Education department at Albany. 
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Acknowledgement ofFERPA based on 

1 
Generally, schools must have written perm ission from the parent or eligible 
student in order to release any information from a student's education record. 
However, FERPA allows schools [0 disclose those records, without consent, to 

the t()l\owing parties or under the following conditions (34 CFR § 99.31): 

* School officials with legitimate educational interest; 
+ Other schools to which a student is transferring; 
* Specified offi cials fClT audit or evaluation purposes; 
* Appropriate parties in connection with financial aid to a student; 
* Organi:l:ations conducting certain studies for or on behal f of the school; 
+ Accrediting organizations; 
+ To comply with a judicial order or lawfully issued subpoena; 
* Appropriate officials in cases of health and safety emergencies; and 
* State and local authorities, within a juvenile j ustice system, pursuant to 
specific State law. 

(http; 1 Iwww2.ed.gov/policy/ gen/guid/fpco/ferpa/index.html) 

2 
" School officials do not contact landlords, employers, or other third parties to 

To discuss a chi ld 's hou~ing si tuation" 

(Federal Register IvoI. 76, nO.2321 Friday, December 2,20 11 / Rule and Regulation) 
- (EX III BIT D) 
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CONCLUSIO!-J 

Therefore, I believe School violated my rights tmder FER!' A. 
School district and their auomey! {b)(6), {b){1(C) I 
indicate on appeal documenls state tbat" Letter to Anonymous" ami FERPA only 
prohibits schools anti school officials - nol third parties - from disclosing student records 
without consent (EXI-UB1T E). 'haw reportcO since NOV 9lh 2011 to FPeO 
(EXHIBrT F) . But No repl y from your onice. I sincerely asked to help to investigate 
and give School District for proper guidance ill order to prohihit more violations. 
Your DELAY will cause more violation and cmotiollal damaged to me and my children. 

1 sincerely ask your help on this matter. 

Yours Truly, 
(b)(5), (b)(7(c ) 
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COMPLAINT UN])JCR THlUAMILY RDUCATIONAL RIGHTS AND PRIVACY ACT 
(~'''RPA) 

Date: 1/25/2012 

TO; Family Policy Compliance Otlicc 
U.S. DepartmenlofEducation 
400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

RE: School in Violation of Il'ERPA 

I,I(b)(6) (b)(7(C) Ihereby lodge an official complaint against lhe School District of 
Malverne UFSD # 12 in NY State (on behalf ofl(b)(6); (blU(t) Iwho attends 
t(b)(6); (b)(7(C) ISchool) and ~(b)(6); (b)(7(C) ~vho attmd (l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

School) for what I believe to be: 

l X] A violation ufthe Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature of the complaint is as indicated below: 

lXJ Challenge to Record or Content 

>I< InappropriaLe 

lXJ Alleged Violations of Act or ReguJations 

* fnappropriate sharing ofconfidcntial infimnation 
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VIOLATION DATil AND DETAILS 

( I ) 
Oalc uf Violation: 

if< 9/13 - School contacted to my previous landlord [0 discuss roy living condition. 
(EXHIBIT A) 

D ate Violation Discovered if ctiflercnt from above: 

* 9/18/2011 - Meeting with Mr. and Ms. l (b)(6) ; (b ~nfinncd that School district has been 
disCl.!Ssiug my jiving condition as she used the word of " HOMEl J1SS" describing my 
living condition witness byl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I who were in the car that time with me. 

* 10/21/201 J - Iib)(5); (b)(7(t) ~vhich is school district attof1l~Y indicate on 
"Affirmation in oppo.'~ition to petitioner' ::; stay application" to the:: NY sta(<.; 
Educntion Department in Albany_ 

(2) 
Date of Violation: 

* 1 012012011. Msl~!~t (b) !who is my previous landlord faxed my ntlli~ Icuer for 
moving out which lms m y personal information about my living situation to School 
district (EXHIBIT H) 

Date Violation Discovered iJ"diOercnt from above: 

* 10/2 112011 ,Fbl(6l : (blU(t) Iwhich 1.-. school distri ct attorney submitted with 
" Aftinnation in opposition to petitioner's stay application" to the NY stale 
Education Dt.'Partment ill Albany. 

(3 ) 
Date of Violation: 

* 12/8/2011 A Hidavit of Ms.I(b)(6): (b) lNho is my r cvio"Us landlord was requested by 
School District notarized by l (b)(6): (b)(7(e) wllo 1S the attorney for the Mal VL'TlU: 

School District. (EXHIDIT (~ ) which contain about my living condition and personaJ 
information such as my salary info which can lead to (denny theft. 

Date Vio).,tion Disoovcred if different from above: 

+ 1117/2012 ~(b){6) (b)(7(C) I which is school distri,(..1 al.1.omey suhmitted wjth 

the appeal ( case no . 195(0) to NY State of Education d~artmcnt at AJbany. 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000654



Acknowledgement of FERP A based on 

I 
Gl!ncrallY1 schools must have wri uen permission frum the parent vr e1if,oible 
student in order to release any infonnation from a student's education rocord, 
However, FERPA allows schools to di ~closc those records, witlloul oonsmt, to 

the following parties or under the following conditions (34 CFN. § 9931): 

.. ' School officials with legitimate educational interest; 
,. Other schools to which a student is transferring; 
,. Spet.:i6ed onicials tor ;mdit or evaluation purpo..qes; 
• Appropriate parties in connection with financial aid lO a student; 
* Organi:r.atioflS conducting certain sludi~ for o r on behalf ofthe school; 
* Accrediting organizations; 
* 'J'o comply with a judicial orner or lawfully issued subpoena; 
'" Appropriate otlieials in cases of health and safelY cmergtmt:ic.s; and 
* Slate and local authorities, within ajuvenile justice system, pursuant to 
spe::dfic State law. 

(http ://www2.eil .gov/policy/ gen/guld/ fpco/ferpa/index.html) 

2 
" Sl;hool of1jcials do not contact landlords, employers, or other third parties to 

To disr.:u~s a child's housing situation" 

(Federal R~gister Ivol. 76, no.2121 Friday, December 2,2011 1 Rule and Regulation) 
- (EXIIlRIT D ) 
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CONCLUSIOI\ 

Thcn..:fore, I believe School violated my rights under FERPA. 

School district and their altomey•LI(:.:bl;,(6,:,);;:(b;;I(.,7(_C,,1 ==-'-:===::;;-:::",,,,,0;;-:;-::::;::---' 
indicate on appeal documents state that" Letter to Anonymous" and FERPA only 
prohibits schools and school officials - not third parties -- from disclo~ing stuuent rcconls 
without consent (EXHlBIT E). I have reported since NOV 9th 2011 to FPCO 
( EXHIBIT F) . But No reply from your office. I sincerely a.'lked to help to inve::.1.igate 
and give School District for proper guid''IDce in order to prohibit more violations. 
Your DELAY will cause more violation and lo'1llotiona! damaged to me and my children. 

I sincerely ask your help on this matter. 

Yours Truly, 
(b)( ); (b)( (v) 
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November 9, 2011 

To: FERPA (the Family Education Rights and Privacy Act) 

RE: Violation of Privacy act against Malverne Unifed School District 

Date: 10/20/2011 
Fact: l\Talvcrnc VFSD contacted my previous landlord to obtain information about 

Living situation. Faxed to District Registrar -1(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I 

Malverne UF$D did not ask Change of address since I had FIRE in May 2008. 
They had NO record of Landlord in student files for my childrenlfb)(6); (b)(7(C) 
f(b)l school, ) and l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) ISchool) 
'TIi'e"Y requested my personal information thru my previous landlord. 

b)(b) (b)('(e) 

Please investigate if this will be the violation of Privacy act for Family Education Rights. 

ps: 2 pages of documents in attach for proof 

Thank you 
Sincerelv vours 
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November 14, 2011 

TO: FERPA 

I am re-sending this letter to add "SCHOOL lNFORMA TlON" 

Thank you 
B.Regards 

(b)(o) (b)(H 

)3y - --
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November 9, 2011 

To: FER])A (thc Family Education Rights and Privacy Act) 

H.E: Violation of Privacy act against Malverne Unifed School District 

Date: tOllOllOIl 
Fact; 

Malverne UFSD contacted my previous landlord to obtain irormation about 
Living situation. Faxed to District Registrar -jtb)(6), (b)(7(C) 

Malverne UFSD did not ask Change of address since I had FIRE ~Jp~M"allv<,t,2pef1rO"-------, 
F T'~e~ had NO record of Landi' student fi Y chIldren, t.:tb~)(~6)~(~b):(7..:.(:..:... ____ _ 
b)(); school,) and (b)( ); (b)( ( ) ((b)( ); (b)( ( ) (b)( ); (b)( SCnoofj 
They requested mona norma Jon thru my previous landlord. 

Please Investigate if this will be the violation of PrIvacy act for Family Education Rights. 

ps: 2 pages of documents In attach for proof 

Thank, ... 
(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

, 

I' , I 
, 
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.re under FERPA, that you have contacted apprupriate school officials about the exercise of those 
., and that you are able to explain in detail and document~ if appropriate, any alleged violations. 

example, a school has 45 days in which to respond to a request to inspect and review education 
:ords and need not, under FERPA, provide you with a copy of education records unless, for example, 

J au do not live within commuting distance of the school. Your complaint must also be "timely," meaning 
that it must be submitted to the FPeO within 180 day.\' of the date that you knew or should have known of 
the viul:ltion. 

The FPCO will notify you and the educational agency or institution in writing if it initiates an 
investigation and wiD ask the institution or agency to submit a written response. The FIJCO will a lso 
notify you if if does not initiate an investigation if your complaint fail s to comply with the requirements 
for filing a complaint under the FERPA regulations as described above. 

Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) 

Complaint Form 

1. ~ame and address of parent or eligible student filing complaint e 'Complainant" ): 

b)(bJ: ,bJU,e) 

2. Complainant's daytime telephone numher: 

2 
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,Ie and age of student whose education records are subject of tbis complaint: 

4. Name of educational agency or institution (include name of specific school district, State 
educational agency, or postsecondary institution that is the subJect ofthc complaint): 

J t )( ) 
Umverslty 

( ( ) 
-tb)(6). (b)(7(C) 

5. Name, title, address, and telephone numher of chief school officer (superintendent of district, 
presidcnt of university) : 

\(b)(6);(b)(7(C) L 
PROVOST IL. _____ --'IPreSjdent 

- -'==='-----
(b)(o). (b1,,(C) 

-

bI( ); (b)({(C) 

-

-

-

6. Names and titles of school "i/.!r!:,d in complaint: (b ); (b) ) ] 
;,. (b)( ). ( ) 

(b)( ). () () president of !i"""",nt Devclopmcnt,IIW...,..._-' 

)(6) ; supervisor ofthe ADA ~~~~6r-.CCt~~~~ 55 program director, 
professor Miss. (b)( ), Dr. t .j.lilij5.JmU/..l:a.uo..liL~~::::J-4r1rmeJi;'dy 
down the halT r () (b ( ): 

(b)())«) 

3 
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,continued on lIext pagl~ .) 

(a). lIyou have bee" denied acces..\' to education records: Provide the specific nature .. fthe records, the 
date on which you requ ested access, the name of th e official to whom you made the request, and any 
responses received. 

(b). If your or your child',\' education records have been improperly di,\'c/osed: Provide the date on which 
the records were disclosed or the date you learned the r ecords were disclosed, the name of the school 
ofticial who disclosed the records (if known), the specific nature of the records disclosed. and to whom the 
records were disclosed. 

(c). l/Y(HI (Ire seek ing TO fllllefld education record,\": Provide the nature of the record you are seeking to 
amend, what exact information in the record you wish to amend, the date you submitted a request to 
amend, the Imllle of the offici a l to whom you made the r equest, and any responses received. 

l{b)(6), (b)mq I fb)(6), (b)(7(C) I . 
On May 05, 2009 I asked and to revIew the my school records on why r W;JS 

being klCkcd out of schoo l. Mom and I were told I wuuld get that information the next week ill whkh it d id no t 
happen bcforc the Judiciui Hearing on June 4. 2009 with 1(b)(6 ): (b)(7(C) ~ but we did not receive proper intimllatio!1 
till' the Judicial Hearing. I tim still kicked out uf schuo l. It wcntlTom c:mcrgcncy slispension to Judicia l Hearing 
to probation, to being kiekt.'{l out of school tc)r things thilt r did not 00. 

l have not attt!nded the school since }\pri12008 then to be kicked out o fsehooi for breaking the 
probation policy. The PROVOST excuse was that I did return to back to class. The reason why I was not in 
school bccausc Hm]U eould not meet th@C school policy on timclincs that they had to fo llow and 1 am 110 t 

guilty t()f the things that I am accused of The school is mak ing me fik appea l on appea l over the Judicial 

TIearing, ADA accommodat ion. ~ I fl (j grad e appeals. The Judicia l Hearing W,'\S violated like:; d iffer~nt ways 
and J am still being accused of be ing guilt y. I had the student rcprescntative ha ve erich sl utlent individually to 
say yes Of no or I don't want to s ign the paper and the entire class said that I did not do anything wrong which 
was 9H% ot1!§i]u case on June 23,2009. 

~~c- -,,---;_=_.,--------t;o- __ --,-~ _~~_ __ _ _ M:oy 115, 
2009=1 askedfb){6):(b){7{C) Ifor my graded work ulong my school n:cords the response was 
only ifI was al!owed back to schooL 1 was not able to tum in my homework f()r the next module either. I still 
get copy school file unt it Augu..'it 20, 2009 but rt:cords were missing or re-written. 

On May U). 2009 1 cmailcdFb){6). (b)(7{C lu .~du n ... ··quest ing to review my school records and evidence also but 
that did no! happen. The reason tor rev iewing my school records so r could have used them for my Judicial 
Hear ing which never happencd . l{b){6), {b)mQ I also allowedl lb){6): {b){7{C) , to use my informat ion against me by 
intimidation and retal iation due to me questioning his "integrity" on the date as well due to the email that I 
received the nex t day. I was on ly able to receivc some schoo l records bUI nothing to hdp me on my appeals 
until alter I11Mt o f my apPlla is were already exhausted . ! was not ab le 10 review my records witll P]?OV.oST 
until August In, 200c) which was past the 4S day ru le. It took ~U X7 or 108 days let me review my 51 udent 

4 
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Ilb)(6 ), (b )(7(C) I 
U can't say that they didn't know that know I was trying to get these rel:ords 

l.~ all in cma tls o r witnesses. I did not have my school records to prepare me for the Judicial Hearing 
due htb)(6); (b)(7(C) t on May 05, 2009. 

,II, -. ' 119 , 2011') -0 I Iril'" I .. !!elIlIV !!raded worl; and school from b'r,,(b' 
OJ( J,(" ( J hil t t hai. did 1101 happell IIl1til.June 29, 2009 after I wrnt to~l; on 
.I II Ill' 12 • Wit" . 

On June 09, 2009 I sent li~)(6 ): (6)(7 l the ADA officer an email to review my school records but that did not 
happen. 

On June 17,2009 and ,JuDe 20, 21109 I sentr b)(6).{b)(7(C) I Student DeVelopment officer an email to review my 
.school records but that did not happen. 

I wrote the President of the school for a meeting in .Iune 22, 2009 to talk about this and that never 
happened. I also asked to n.::view my schoo l records with him and that never happened. I even expla ined what 
was going on in a letter to the president and he has not talked to me 1 time stiU as o f today. 

On .June 22.2009 •. JUIlC 25 2009 Junc 28 2009 Au 'ust 06 2009 An ust' I.O 2009 a nd Au list t2 2009 I 
wrot [b)( ). (b) () PROVOST for my school reco rds and to review the evidence against me an t!maii to review 
my school records but that did nOl happen until August 20, 2009. 

Julv 15, 2009= letter was scnt saying what school records that I could not have. 

On August 20, 2009 I reviewt,.d some ufmy sciho,,1 I asked to !ICC the rest of my school records and 
1 was told NO on seeing the evidence against me '--__ --' in front of the school register. There were 
records missing as well. 

October 01. 2009 ' J asked in an email to release the rest of my school records but denied still. 

Rbi1 . . l{bl(6) (b){7(C) I October 23, 2009 = I was told no t contactli&.JU anymore In the certified letter from
L 
__ ' __ -,and attorneys. 

There was no change going to be made on my appeals and getting schoo l records. 

5 
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· on even more allempts in emails to review my school records but these dat~ really stick o'ut in my head 

liEiillO,fbIl6i: (b)(7(C) I_ I ha \'e I<ll o f these date, IYPl'cI oul in the conspiraev 
,";L'l't IUI~\:_-===========,--___________________________ _ 

8. Des~ribc briefly what steps you have taken, if any, to resolve your complaints with school 
officials and their response, if any: 

Records have been improperly disclose 

On May 26. 2009 =1 emailcdl~)(6) , (b){7 ' u.cdu on getting my school records and not to : the 
Judicia! H~aring Officer <lnti she forward the email to ~without my permission. ~then ' me back 
in a rude cmai15/27/2009 12:3 2 AM talking about his ffiregrit y with the exact wording from my email in which 
r have proof on. Thc:n [ was stuck with having a biases hearing Oniccr m:1l(b)(6): ( I and I was found guilty 
without any proo f presenLed. ~ used this to int imidation and retaJiation due to quc.<;t ioning his " integrity" on 
being a fa ir and lack of t<jntegrity" when I had to di lt with hi m. 

I"iFO}{MA noll' MISSING OR :>lOT ALLOWI:>IG ME TO REVI F:W~ I am sti ll missing t he informat ion 
siill which art:: 1. The evidence against me that was never rrescmed to me or my attorney befo re the Judicial 
hearing or as of today. 2 . I am still missin' ' k from the ADA office that W<l S not in my Jil e which is 
called access plans from a few d asscs like (b)(6); (b)(7 my fa1l 200S business class and Ytodu1c 1 in ~ 

116)(6); (b)(7(C) I spring 2009 that an: not re-written. 3. In the ADA office J am still missing the correspondence 
letters as well as the rest ofthe school L,()lTeSpondence letters aooUi me and I am missing information when I 
had to get help from the tutor and testing infinmation and l:Ct. 4. J am st ill missing infh rmation from the FSC 55 
program that said 1 did anything wrong that is actual preofo r merits and I need the rest ohhe paper work with 
my namt! on it. I nevt:r missed a day of school and I am missing the attendance:: sheets with my name on it. I am 
missing my Academic file that has information tha t has merits that T did anything wrong or anyth ing in it, since 
I WID; told that thert: was a fo ldt:r with my namt: on it which J asked fOf numerous attempts 5. I am still miss ing 
informat ion irom the~L presidents oilice that I did anything wrong that has merits as well or my name on 
anything, where I have the e::ntire class saying that did nothing wrong instead I received same inl()rmation fro m 
my Judicial appeal from ~ that had no merits. 6. I am missing my file from l(b)(6). H(6j{6): (b) I in the Student 
Development Office that has merits thut I did anything wron . 1 need the proo f in writing that I signed as a 
warning, about not to mass ~mailing people from ~ (b){ ). ( from September 2008 that 1 am accused of ~ 
did not provide any type ofinl(J rmation be1iJfe or after August 20, 2009101(6)(6); (b)(7(C) I and r to review. 7. J am 
st ill missing a copy o1.'my parking tickets that I received for parking in the faculty handicap parking area with 
my st icker on the mirror because I did not know it was facu lty parking am..! I was on crutches due to surgery 
because:: I have I leg and it was closer to my classes or buildings that I had to go to while carrying my books in 
1 hand while on crutches due to the lack ofhandil:aP....:2aees on campus. I was told after this request to 1{bj(6) (b )( I 
~May 26, 2009. This was ging to be used aboutl2i.JL on handicap access ible:: issue. 8.T still havc never 
glvcn or allow me to review my Academic school file and 1 asked for the inf()rmat ion but told that my file is 
kept pr ivate. 9. I am st ill missing documentation of any evidence that I was told to not (0 do something in 
writing, if I had a wri te up that 1 had to sign something so it would be placed in my school file. 
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,linn" \)1' til hd\'e tjll'l11 j()jj(l\\ed hy "taITtlw( were pLll1illl1 pLll'l.' \\hlk not "cclng :1ll)1hll1g PI' 

lilat ~ ~Irl' U"lllg lu ,tilc,w thell1lll11P( :lilll\\' me (Iw prppl'r ,-\D/\ :11.'1.'(lllllll()d~ll]()Il"_ 

The steps that] took were=1 was trying to speak to the l:1u President or the U.S. Department of 
Education about what was going on when the ehain of command was broken on May 04,2009 to "li~",\(_6)_; (_b)_(7---, 

Then 1 asked t<)r the evidence and why T was being emergene sus ended on May 05, 2009 in front of my 
mom. I also asked f<)f my school records, graded work from (b)(6); (b)(7 or tum my work fc)r the next Module to 

l(b)(6); (b)U(t) I but denied. 

On May 26, 2009 I had IT[] at the b)( ); (b)(7( ) aw Firm contact Eillu fb)(6); (b)(7(t) I to get baek with 
me tor the Judicial Hearing. I was told that (b)( ); (b)( () sent me an email on May 19, 2009 to an account that 
he shut down on May 05,2009, which is agamst t e aw or violates what was said in the emergency letter. I was 
told iEI had any form of communicatio~ or 1~ to the school that T would be arrested and thrown in jail in front 

I' 0 2009 I b)( ) (b)( () I 'I ' 'I" h 'd a my mom on May 5, _. senlem31 requestmg every piece 0 paper t at pertallle to me out 
of my school files which was anything with my name on it. 

Mav 27-.Junc 09, 2009= I tricd to get my graded work and school from 111Iill(b) 
l(b)(6) (b)(7(C) Ibut that did not happen until.June 29. 2009 after I went toll::,dll on 
.June 22. 2009. 

On June 04, 2009 I asked fb)(6); (b)(7(t) I for my school records but denied and he did not have my graded work 
with him either. 

On June 19,2009 I was put on probation since my appeal was denied by l(b)(6); (b)U(t) lover the Judicial 
Hearing due to no evidence by him, it was biased, not held properly because there was no (CJC) team present 
and ccL 

On June 22, 2009 I took a letter to the president about everything going on since I was found guilty but put on 
robation. This was the very pI time that I could go to the president's office or s("'Tld him a letter because l(b)(S)J 

b)(6); was violating the United States Postal Service by blocking mail going to theli[]U president oiIice since 
May liS, 211119, 

On June 22 2009 I tried filling an appeal about the Judicial Hearing withl(b)(6); (b)U(t) I but it was denied because 
l(b)(6); (b)U(t) ] said so without even investigatin J the matter with staff or students. This was said even in iront of 
the school register on August 20, 2009 on b)(), (b)(7() because they did not want other people to know what is 
going on. That is why I had every classmate sign a piece ofpaper as options to choose from which said I did 
nothing wrong for evidence on June 24, 2009. 

On Julvl7, 2009 I received a letter saying that I was kicked out ofschoollc)f Academic suspension by Dr. 
K~)(6); (b)(7 I for something I did not even do because I have not attended school since April 28, 2009 to violate 
any school policy or my probation. The reason why I did not attend was due to ~U staff not following their 
own school policy on time lines and not correcting the problems as of to day that the stafr caused. I tried appeals 
and appeals on the same subject but I keep getting the same response that violates the U. S. Depmtment of 
Education rules. 

On August 20. 2009 I was able to review some of the school records with the PROYQSTI(b)(6); (b)U(t) land 
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."tcr but many were missing on purposc . 

.J 'ust' 26 2009 J sent an email requesting to review the rest of my school records to l(b)(6l:{b)(7{C) 
,mail to {b){ ): (b () the PROVOST request ing the rest of my school n ,'Curds as well. 

I scnt 

Septemhcr 03, 2009= Tlried to g(.1; my ADA stuff fixed before September 03,2009 wh(.>re I received negative 
rcsult~ and no real reason why. 

SeptemberJ 8, 2009 denied grade appeal. 

October 23, 2009 forced out of school without any writtcn reason why. 

I even scnt FERPA a package aro und June 17,2009 to 400 Maryland Avenue, SW Washington, DC. 20202-
5920 and i1 looks like Ellen Campbell signed Jl)r it the article # 1(b)(6 ): (b)(7(C) I This was only a 
rough draft due to not ~clting all of my school n~col 'd s and appeals done-corrcclly under cxtrcnu.' sln;.oss. 

BLT THEY I\EVER LaaKE!) 1:\1'0 IT OR LOST THE PACKAGE BUT 
TIl EY SIG"ED FOR IT. 

(fyou arc seeking to amend education reeords=J was able to review some o[my school records t() f over 3 
months on August 20, 2009 and there needs to have some ADA records amended. Around September 18, 2008 I 
had the Vocational Rehabilitation write me a letter fo r the school ADA office over the intormation from the 
KeuroRcso urccs where they did a battery of test to tind out ways to help me learn like the normal student s. J 
gave that letter fi-om Vocational Rehabi litation to libJt6l: (bU7! I along w ith a copy o f the NeuroRcsource testing 
and the recommendations around September 18, 200S. On August 20, 2009 the paperwork that I am talking 
about had on it "Doc. less than 3 yea rs old and updated to ille 1/09". Finall y the ADA otliee ~(b)(6); {b)U(t) Isaid 
that ihis document was never received to the office which is not true due to the proof that I have because J 
copied the entire file lhatl(b){IU staffwould allow me to review with their own hand writing on it on August 20, 
2009. I believe that they are saying this to protect themselves but when it's in their own hand writing it ' s kind of 
hard to hide behind it . 

I ne(.-d fCl r my grade Oil ~l(6) , (b)(7 1 rdooked at due 10 inappropriate gmding that I broke do wn to simple 
language on my grade appeal on July 10, 2009 and Septemher 18, 2009 while I fo llowed the timclines and ru les 
filr it to be look at again from a non biases mind frame. Th is was the last module that I completed in school. 
Now my grade for the course was~and not [] for some reason in September 2009. 

Th~r~ are records thai look rewrillen h the d ifferent lormats at the bottom (lf the records on the access 
plans with the email add resses w ith b)(); (b){ and Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) t. The school has had O\ler 3 months from 
requesting records to rewrite some of them or hide them on purpose if they wanted to. 

I am no t a llowed to rev iew the rcst of my school reco rds and I was not able [Q review them unt il August 
20, 2009 which slowed down this ent ire matter in time for the government and I wo uld like extension on th is 
entire ease which was 108 days my verbal in front of mo m or 87 days later by the em~roof J notified the U. 
S. Department of Educat ion and I turned in a hard copy but I had to withdraw it do to~U dragging this entire 
th ing out and not gdting me the rc. .. t of my school records even after October 23, 2009 when I was fo rced oul of 
school officially. I wou ld like this extension to haek date [Q December 2008 due to (Wu dragging this oul. 

~ow J can't see what otht:r records that needs to be amended due to ~U refusa l to allow me to review 
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·cademic pro file and school reco rds. 

• . • ¥b)(6j; (b)(7(C) 
9. Complamant's signature: Lr _____ ..JI---------------------~Datc 
August 27, 2009 __ _ 

1),,:<1,. Rq tina '\:Iik·s. I read Ihal <I11it::k' lillk (ha l yo u St'lll un Secl'ioll ) (P and I do n't cllmprcllc lld i1 ul! the way. 
W .. IS tryi " !",lo i r l hl.'fC was anythinl!. n: garding h~md(lUls . s<llllp k papers. o r pow('!" point s ,IS a lin'lll of 
a":cl lllliTlodmillilS if this ill lilfll1.lIilHl i:; n~ 11.!l (cxllli1I.!.1.S..!..!l t1.' , I) . til r vi sual ill ljl <l innelrt s tudent s. 

1 was trying to lind o ut where on the OCR or PERPA w l:bsi tl.' staling that entity has 10 ma intain d ocUIll Cnlo. tion 
In tl lile or how they mainta ined t he in fimnatioll . 

Docs the uni vcr.-;ity normally ha ve to scan the intz\fJnatio l1 inlo the CtlLnPUW l1l' Just stick t he in fonnat iou in ,:} 
ti lt.:: '! 

Ho\\.' can I gct the actual date !.i·o m the university whenever my d isahll iry paperwork \Vas sC<.II1Ilcd in l h(,~ syslem 
if it' s vital to 111y school records'? 

I J ill try ing to tind out where are the policies on OCR or FERPA website stating that whenever new 
documentation co mes into the Disabilit y Office thut the med ica l informat ion num the doctor has to be put o n in 
the Disahility notes/records as receiving this int()rmatiol1 at the time ~!Ild not unt il mo nt hs later. 

I am trying to find out where are the· po licies 0 11 OCR or FE RPA wehsik stating that a univers ity call use past 
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Jmmodat ions from other universities to help with providing accommodations as in the paS!. 

(rying to find out where are the po licies on OCR or FERP A website sta ting if the infi) rnlation that wa:; not 
~~l l y slali LI :,! lTrl ain u('l;n mmud;\(Lnns ha~ to he on ! h~ !1l~dica l doctor fix the k"amillg le:--I, hut the 

.lTtllllt1lodatinn..; ;lfe on pr...:V iI H1S ull ivl.."rs it ics ADAAA Accc!-Is P lans or Documentation Analysis t:Jll the 
' ll 'l,:o lHllIodaljo n~ h~ used !Tom other unjver . .., iIIL~S 1.ICl:ess plans? 

If tllsabled students need ;.; like big print. handouts. p~-'WCf po ints, or slmiy gUIde docs a uni ver:;; ity needs Hl ueatc 
~orn et h ing that the prclics<;;ur has Tl~-Vcr created be ll .no'? 

bit eth iCD.1 for SO l11L'()tle to add words or make notes on .. Documentatio n Analys is Pllp~i'\vork w hl."n~vcr th ings 
get changnl Ihro ughulil the semester by the new int(mnation gets rrcsentcd cspedally if lhe stutiCnI 's d isahilifY 
aCC( lllUllOll :11 i .. I.1. .... l'}I; lL lged? 

\Vhen new documentation comes in from the medical doctor tor Icanting docs the university need to add this to 
old Documentation Ana lysis the create or create new separate Documentation Analysis papt!rwork o r put th is in 
disahility o fficer notes or put a date next to any changes? 

If there an.: an," HI.:W c[l :m !::"I..'S tk,ne!O the .... Itltklll l)oculllcnt alioll AIlJlys ls. paperwork or An.!c':.,> P lans by the 
disahilit y ol'1i L'er, is l lk~ ethical ..;1:LIld .m l prtlcedun.:o f in t(mning the student (I L.lllY challges and g i\'en the 
student ~1 copy Or tll'W tloI;UIllI.· I II. ... troLl'1 !he disability ser\'ic~'! 

The issue with the original A CCeSS Plans wefl' t.: hi lllgcd :trlHILl tJ ill ihe Fa1l 20U.s compared ro what I rccl.' ivcd 
aro und! 04 d<Jys lal er that' s aguinst FERr A. 11 11..:11 in till' Spflll P. ~ OOCJ Accc ... s Plans there was nothing saying 
:I11YII,in!! ;\h(I(11 class -".vil o.bus ill adv:!nc\:' t!(1i llg hI 1l1~'- pnJI-t;~:-.n rs tIL;I! sl;lycd the ~a llle Cl IINiS\I.." ll ly ( Jl ll lw .'\cn':s,o; 
P lans. which was taken away "' ~: sy ll ahlls':-, in adv;lIll,,:e, '1 Ii ... D"cullLl..'lllati(J1t Analysis nn the :-.y tl "hlls iSSUL' Ihal 
h:1 SiGa lly wa:-. ,I t pro!i;...;~;or discn . .'tio ll OJllhL' altl"f('(I!lorgoo documenl s by saying ;'at [he Jlfok-~;so r disI..H 'f llHl". 

This \VUS not ~ven in disahility o rticer notes say/III-!. "by the prof\:."ssnr di .... crdion'· . 

Exhibit A "Pg 1-2 The Q.rig in~1 CQP.Y pfthiB f\ DAI\A I(~~ (bJ(7(C) 1E1JJL2J)!!.1LAcces[EJillUlli!Ll 
5,l!.blll.illcq.JQ.lh.£ CO U[U:HQm had obvious changes taken place at the hotlom of the provide 
syJla bus prior to start of class-matchjng ob,iectivcs with page ullmbel's'" . , paperwork, Yes, 
! do have Ihe originHI copy oflhjs ADAAA Access Plan. 

11age 4=- Document 50-I I pg 18 ADAAAtJ~)!6): (bJ(7(C) I Fall :Z008 Ac;cl:!Ss Plnn lhat fi§JU suhmiued to 
Ihe COlu1 roo m oflhe s.ame doculllent " plcase provide syllabus prior to start of class-matching objectives 
with page numbers-when possihlc" this was fo rged/alt ered . 
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..<hihilo:" B Do(;unlcnt 50- 1 J pg 17 orR. Spind le Fall 2008 Access Plan that~U :'iuhmitted lolhc court 
r'the s;\mc document ~' please providl' sy llabus prio l" to start of class-matching objectives with pag(' 

,!crs-whcn possible" 'i·omJ(b)(6J.{b)(r; , that was Ji)rg~1. This WU~ changed to accommodate their agenda by 
.sk mg tht: C(IUlt by the other Access I ans, Documentat io n AnalysIS Paperwork. and Summary Judgment at 

(OJ J Ihat I received around Allgust 20-14. 2009. This was the fi rst time nfbcing ahle to read my Disability tile 
ai (b) U. ::; im.:c ~U re hlStx! to allo w me my scl~ I:(.."'(:oros fi'om May 05, 2009 with rCpC<ltL-'ti req ues t that goes 
ilgaillsl fERP.Jein the Plnimitldcposit ion that ~ attorney Mr.Ci~jt6' (him ,said that I.;xhi bit Numher 1 is a -- il 

~o ! lcctj~)!l uf <I !llll11bcr of do,:uJllcnt~ all ti:lu n~ wi~hi.il flJ(6): ~b)( t(q J U nivcrsit y '~ disability fiit!, maintaine{1 
lor you '~)(6 !: (blUrt) I., 6 1: I 0-15). rhe quest Ion IS If all 0 I my records t at were put III the file why was the 
wording changed lO meet the Delendant agenda in 2009 by that samc magic; ink pen that I d~cribt: as w!lI;:ncvcr 
records were being a ltered o r notQi: ht:ing taken place I hdicve around June-August 2009? 

Ex.hibit B Pages 2-J= JJ!!;-.ili!gin1l1~.o..JlY otK\il,(6):(b)(7 ].J::!lLZ.OJllLA.g:~~<;YJillLthat I !lllh!Ilittt:<l to the 
court room reads plcase prmddc syllabus prior to start of class-matching oh.iccfivcs with page numbel·s". 
There is more to this issue with most of my disability paperwork that was altered/forged by thc 
university. 

!s anywhere where it slal es ill poli L:Y lhal iflhcn.: an: any ljlh.:sl ;,ll\s regard ing learn ing d isability ,tIld 
accomnlod ar ion thar thc disability () J Jin~1 Il ... ·cd:-. In co rll:fI':! till' med icaJ prov id.::r instead 0 r w~itl ng about n year 
to do II? '-' c~, J did bring this up but t W;!S ignnn;.(1 hy h-yi ng tn ,!!cJ AJ)i\AA acc( )11l1l10daliolls. 

11'1 11:1d till' ,1\f) .. ,\AA :ll:c (lIll1n(lddliPIi 1i'0 111 (b)(61,(b)(7 tJnivcl'sily h;lV ill ~! tl\l~ ':rel1 ing :ICt:Olll111otlatinn te ll' \ \\.'(1 

y ... 'ars i:-: IIt :ll HCCI1l111111ldalinn lh:1I I.:nuld hl'\nlllS cr n,-,d tI\'CI' i(l t hl' IIC.'\[ Ulli Vl'l'sily i1' r l!\''y an' doculllcnting ilnn 

!Ill' Dtln m lL'1l1 ill iun i\l\~dysi s _ The r\ :asnll why I ; I.";"l~d tlri~; hCl' ausc, Ill'! \V a~ lo ld l h'l ! t will havl.' \hi '1 
;rccl 'mmpd;I!i(l!11h;I ' <lppl.·nt:) 1101 h .. ,: \I n Illy AU/\!\{\ p~r pcrwork. 

Can a ~1l11knt have the spelling Jcwmmodat ion if il was a::.s igncd tor an a,,:co lllOlodatioll lor IW(l years'! 

I did suhmit some ofthi.'l infurmation into OCR and F I:]~ I)A but it neVl'f was invcsligUl('-',(\ but my fiH1her 
invest igat ion and the FBI hand wr it ing specialist knows wllo was do ing somethmg's. 

Tlwtl\..s 
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, , 

(b)( ); (b)((v) 

November 23,2012 

To Whom It May Concern 

, , 

I ~ ,I! I 

I j: , 

I am writing to you over my deep concern with thekb)(6); (b)(7(C I Academy of Cosmetology in l(b)(6); (b)(7 L 
MD. 

It is my beliefthat they have engaged deceptive practices in communicating student loan policy in 
regards to my minor child Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I 
I am inclosing a letter I am sending them that outlines the issue, and basically states how they mislead 
me andkb)(61 (b)(7 !when inquiring about cancelling a loan dispersed to them, when we were discussing 

her withdrawing from the shoddy program. 
On 2 occasions I met personally with 4 staff members at their location that included on both occasions 
the Director j(b)(6); (blU(t) I 
On both occasions they flat out told me that there was no wayirb)(6); (bXlcould cancel any of her loan 
proceeds once they had been dispersed to the school, even though I told them on my second encounter, 
that I found information to the opposite. 
irb)(6); (b)(7( Ifirm stance was there was absolutely no way the loan could be cancelled at any point once 
the money was dispersed. 

They also suggested my daughter take a leave of absence from the program for 48 days, the exact time 
frame that the 5econd portion of this loan was to be dispersed to the school, as I found out when I 
looked it uo online later. 

My daughter was and still is E§]when she joined the school in September of this year, and because of 
this misleading information given us, plus the way the school is run in general, : am also deeply 
concerned with what else we were misled about prior and also ifthey will actually follow through on 
cancelling this loan as well as at this point and what may be going on with other students. 
I appreciate your reading my letter and other supporting documents and any assistance you can offer to 
make sure that they follow through with her written request with them to canel this Stafford Loan. 

~" 
(b)(b) (b)(I(e) 
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Direct 
Loans 
.. , ... ~ U. ,_ .... ,.". ~ •• " "'.., ' '''I_ 

U.S. Department of Educat ion 
r .O. 80)1; 9003 
Niaya ra Fa lls, NY I4302· !l003 

nUrll)'\ lr lululllloIliulI ' 

Disclosure Statement 
William D. Ford .'cderal Oircct Loan Program 

Dir ect Subsid ized LOB JI 
Direc t Unsubsidlzed Loan 

1.D~ le of Dlsclu5ure Sl lI lement 

Loun In(ormation . ', 
6. L()~ n Identlnr llllun Nu ~rr., i 7. Loan Periot!(l) 8. LoaD FIle % 

rO)( ). ( ) ( I J 091 1812012 04.11 81201 3 1.000':'. 

9. Inform ation abulil t ilt loao(s) that your ~chool pLu! to disburse (pay out ) follows. T his information is elplaine(( in detail on till' back. 
T he ~ clull l dtsboylltnlen t d .ltCillln d a mounts mill' be d Ifferen t than the dot/ C! and IImounl ~ shoYt'" below. The SChUDI Bnd ~'ou r Icrviccr 
nill notify ,'0 11 of the actual di5 bur~em~n l dat~J Rnd " 

I( ); (b)( (e ) 

!)ircd Gruu Loan Amoun t - Loan Fcc Amount + JntHt~ t Rehatc Amo unt ~ ~tt L oa n Amount 
Unlul:u id i~cd SUO 
L oan 

- 50.00 + 50.00 ~ sn.OO 

Your school p llns II;) disbune the Ne t Loa n Amount ~~ roll ow~ : 

D~te /Io'e l Di~burl cment Amou n t Date Net Disbuncrn r nt A mou'lt 

Jftherc are furth er dfr;hur!cmenll to be made on the IOHn(! ) the school I't'Ul Info rm ), I;)u . 
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To Whom It May Concern: 

:=' .. -'-~-
i: !', I. I 

I I 
I ! 

Wbj(6) ;(b)(7(C) ~. am writing lO info rm ofan inci ·;ru.-.thaLto.o~~...:.durin 
a meeting with Ifb!r6J '(b!ct(¢) ' cc •• ,School . On the morning of November 
7, 20 12 at or about 9:00 a,m. J meet with ~ ) I counselor to 
discuss the academic history and progress to inform me 
of his request to put~ into Operation Graduation Program that would require him to 
work half the day instead of aUending classes that would allow him to grad uate with a 
state reeommenlr~~iJloma. I wa,> concerned with MrKb!~L l request because doing thi s 
would only give ( )() , a m inima IE[] school diploma and would prevent him from 
attending a four year uni versity straight out of high school. I continued to inform him that 
~id not have any fonn of transportation other then hiking the bus. He would not be 
~ gd to work and as a result would prevent him from earning the grades nccessary 
to pass the program th us setting him up for failure and preventing him from gnlduating. 

I raised my concerns about this program and the possible impl ications that could 
result from graduating with the state minimum requirements. At thi s point the school 
counselor informed me that he had a long discuss ion on several occasions about 1(b)(6), 
grades and academic progress witJi(b)(6),(b)(7 I). J info rmed the counselor thatfi'[] was 
neitherl(b )(6); (5) I father norl\~)~) ; (5) ~ step father and at no time did he have any ri ght to 
djsc uss l{b)(~) , ~ grades and persona l information with him for he was only a boyfriend to 

l(b){6);(b) ~mother. J felt thatl~b)~)2 ~ privacy and rights have been violated under the 
Family Rights and Privacy Ad also known as FERPA. 

After explajning the privacy violation to the counselor I further explained to the 
principal that we as a family willtakc alte rnative mcaSUf(","S (0 make sure thatlmJ 
graduates with the state recommended high school diploma. Such mea'\ures include 
poss ible summer school and other credit recovery programs. When the prj nF2&~,eard 
my proposal he became highly agitated .. lie then made the statement that i f b ): would 
not get into the work program that he would place Fb){6}; lin Alternative School. This 
contradicts his statement at the beginning of the meet ing tllU~ is well behaved 
student and well dress~d . I confirmed (b)() ; is a well behaved student and further 
inquired into what grounds he has to place (b)(), into an A ltem ative School especial ly 
whcnl(b)(6); I ha'\n ' l vio lated any school rules, policies or eode of conduct outlined in the 
student/parent handbook. Soon ailer my inq uiry into the principal' s statement he stood up 
from his chair and leaned over his desk and said "you are banned from this campus and 
can not return unless I call you". He then demanded me to write my personal information 
on a pad. As I staned to write my info nnation he then leaned into me and said "I can take 
YOll, I con tak\:! yOll down now". I in fa nned him that I am a senior citizen. 1 fcel what he 
did was a verbal threat to commi t bodily hann to me a nd as a senior c itizen s lIch an 
action would be considered a fel ony. In my many years of raising my children and 
grandchildren I have never been treated in such an unprofessiona l and threatening 
ma nner. I tind such behavio r by a man that holds such a position highl y di sconcerting and 
m ay peruse criminal challies. 

I understand tharF§(6), (b)(7{C) I School i.'\ a blue ribbon school and that they work 
hard to gain high marks. However. ailer thi s incident and the 5tatcments made by Mr. 
~I leel that they work towards this rating al the students expense. I al11 a firm be liever 

in the ri ght of a ch ild to have a free and pub lic education. Hy Llsing intimidation and fear 
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lheyare forcing my grandson to accept a program that c(Juld hurt his academic future. All 
in the name or gelling higher ratings under state and federal laws such <ts No Child LeH 
Behind. By taki ng these actions to falsel y receive a higher rating from the state amI 
Federal Governmcnt they are violatingl(b)(6); (b) I rights by discrimination. violating his 
right to privacy and a free and public education. All or which falls under the American 
Civi l Rights Act or 1964 and the Family Education Rights iUld Privacy Act. 

I am formally requesting an investigation into the actions of Mr. I(b)(6): lhe 
Counseling Dcpartment WJd Fb)(6): (b)U(C) 18chool administmtivc slatT as it pertains to the 
aforementioned violations. I also formally request that ifsuch violations are founded that 
proper action be taken to prevent fu rther violations from being committed by Md(b)(6) I 
and any other individual that took part in the violation. J retain my ri ght to take legal 
action through TEA and the courts, howcver before doing so J <Un seeking proper 
resolution through your o/TIce. Thank you for yuur time and consideration in thi s maLler 
and look forvvard to the results of this invcstigation. 

Respectfully, 

"'t;)~( ~) ;~)(!!(IT====](Ka!!i~illpa!.l:!y(c:!r,-, tFa~' [~h~e~r. Grandfathcr and education advocate) 
liD){b) (0)( (e ) 

/ 

cc: I"amily PoJi~y Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202-8520 

(b)(b), (bJ( (e) 
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To The Famllv Policy Compliance Office: 

Enclosed weJve attached several documents in an effort to rectify a situation with our 

daughter's schaal. Following praceduralguidelines we've disputed an incident on her record and have 

yet to gain satisfaction or even a reply in our latest efforts . This has been ongoing since June 2012 when 

our daughter's character and record was tarnished. In accordance to rule 603 C.M.R 23.08(2) 

Massachusetts state law, we've contacted the principal of the school where our complaint originates 

and mentions as well as the head of the school committee and the Superintendent. Who have both 

chosen not to get back to us despite our best efforts . Our next course of action Is to contact Family 

Policy Compliance Office in hopes we can not only rectify this situation but put It behind us. 

Schoollncideot loc::ation In Dartmouth MA 

School Committee Chairperson j(b)(6) (b)(7(C I 

~Sincerely the parents ofl(b){6): (b)(7( 

jlb){6 ). (b){7{C) 

~) 
il: 

By 

Dartmouth Schools Superintendent - Ana Riley 1(6)(6); (6)(7(C) 

Ii: ' 
" J, 

L' 
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bl(el (bl( (el 1- , I': (0:::' e c 
-£ ~ ~J II LI j Lf \~: ~ " 

\ \\', ,~'UN 8 ·"n"· 
'" I( 

Iii! 
, 

.June 2, 2012 

TO: Family Policy Compliance Office 
U,S, Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

RE:COMPLAINT UNDER THE FAMILY EDUCATIONAL RIGHTS AND 
PRIVACY ACT (FERPA) 

School In Violation OfFRRPA: f"L b_I(_61_:(_bl_(7_(C_I _____ -'~ Carson City, Nevada 

I was a student at ~Fb2!I(:!:61;:J: (~blS:(7:l!(C::1I===:Jk.:ollcge from 2009- 2011. My last semester was 

Fa1l2011, and my privacy rights were severely compromised. I am a requesting an 

investigation and a decision fTomyour agency. My personal privacy was grossly 

violated and I want your agency to extend privacy rights of students regarding 

requirement of personal information from professors that they have" no legitimate 

need to know". The violation occurred in Septemherl October of201 t. I filed a 

complaint with the Bepartment of En Office of (:ivil R.ights in November 201 I. I 

received a "right to sue" letter January 2012. The case was dismissed by the 

Seattle, WA. office. The college misrepresented the fncts and gave false information 

to the OCR. and my complaint was' never investigated. I have appealed to the OCR 

in 'Washington Be and is currently in review. 

I did not know about FERrA at the time I filed a complaint with the OCR. I was 

contacted by the Nevada Appe~,l Newspaper. They informed me that this was a 

"Privacy Issue" and 1 should file a complaint with FERPA. They published an 

editorial on my violation of privacy. They had been rcporting on the problem at the 

college since November of 2011. [ realize you are an agency protecting student's 

privacy information. My complaint is much more complex than a grade report or 

student records. My complaint is about personal privacy. A professor demanding 

very personal sexual information in detail as graded assignments. I believe a student 
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has a right to privacy to intimate details of their lifetime sexual experiences and a 

professor cannot demand compliance to pass the class. Personally, 1 am paying for 

an education, not to he sexually exploited. 

Here arc the events that took place and the attached is the documentation of the 

validity of my complaint: 

I was enrolled in a Human Sexuality class that was advertised by the college as a 

"freshman level social science class, fulfilling a general education social science 

requirement." I personally was enrolled.in the class because I am majoring in Social 

\-Vork and the university I am transferring to requires it for a BS. The class was 

supposed to he about culture, gendcr, and society. The professor had his own 

agenda and made the class about thc'indh:'idmtl students sexuality, contrary to the 

course description and syllabus .. 

Assignments were written and graded, and mandatory. Details included: 

How you lost your virginity? 

Describe your orgasms. Are they'vaginal or clitoral? 

What turns you on sexually? Describe your arousal patterns and difficulties. 

Disclose complete details of all rapes and sexual abuse. 

Disclose details of your masturbation, oral and anal sex habits. 

"There is your g-spot and how do you stimulate it? 

Compare your sexual partners and e,xperienees. 

Describe your feeling about your breasts, vagina, and vulva. 

\Vhat are your sexual fetishes? 

What are your homosexual experiences?­

Draw pictures of your orgasms. 

There is more, but 1 am sure you get a good idea of the invasion of privacy issue. 

Attached arc the assignments that were distributed in class. Another violation of 
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privacy is we h~ld a mandatory 3.''isignment tol(b)(6); (b)U(t) the amount we 

normally did. I told him that I di'd notl(b)(6); (b)U(t) I and his response was" If you 

expect to get a grade in this c1::lss, you mustl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) In minimum of three timcs." 

Since when do we have perform 'sex acts to get grades? 

In conclusion, it is a violation ormy, and all other student's personal privacy to 

require students to disclose this personal information. The college documents the 

class as an APA class outline. The APA ethics and sbnd.ards state that a professor's 

cannot inquire into the personal sexual experiences of students. They declare this 

practice NOT KrlIICAL. These'types or inquiries arc not ethical even in a private 

practice in therapy. The professor claims to have been a private practice therapist 

for 25 years and he as never been licensed. The school's faculty handbook states that 

professors cannot ask personal s~~tiai -questions of students also. 
'!:, ,:"'; 

The school claimed that p~Clfc,~sors have a freedom in tcaching nnd they have 

no Hmits on what they can teach in the classroom. Well, I al.\Oo have a freedom to 

attend college without being exph:,ited by professors. Can a religion teachcr tell 

students they must pray to .Jesus to get a grade in II world religion class? 

My dispute with the college is a very important issue. Can teacher demand 

all the personal sex information from_students just because they have "freedom?" 

Can a teacher make you l(b)(6); (b)U(t) Ito ,get a grade in the c111SS. This practice is 

outrageous! If boundaries nrc no't placed by II higher authority, students arc being 

exploited and their personal ethic's, mor:als, and values are not valued by educators. 

Please give this considcrntion. Forcing st'udents to reveal ALL of f1ur sexual 

experiences IS A MAJOR PRIVACY V!OLATlOI\, 

Sincere),}', 

b)(b) (b)(I(e) 
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Attention to human resources, district director, campus director, and CEO. 

To whom it may concern, 

On 8/8/2012 I was told that I was terminated from school at fili tiA) /bUlk ) jlnstitute (Evening 

class studying Medical Assistant) at the time of 6:25 pm. The charges against me were here say not the 

truth, and where not fairly investigated as what I was being charged with did not happen. I did not do it 

and although I am appealing this I do respectfuJly request an appointment to have this resolved 

im mediately. I will be pursuing reinstatement even if legal representation is required . I have not signed 

or been given a disciplinary slip that must also have a comment space for me. Being that said I request 

this form and any and all write ups and documents that should have been signed by both parties that 

has this comment space for me so that my rights where protected. I also request attendance and grade 

records, and copies of all policies on di!idplinary actions that may not cover my rights that would be a 

direct violation of my federal grant policies. Your immediate attention is required to protect my rights. 

I've kept good grades and have only been late because of reasons beyond my control. Your prompt 

attention is appreciated. I need this matter resolved by Monday to re turn to class . 

Thank you, 

(bl(6); (b)(7(C) 
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March 12, 2012 

Attention: Scott Mendel, Superintendent 

Dear Mr. Mendel, 

1(b){6): (b){7{G) 
.,b'!P~iW""''"'P request all educational information you may have on my SOIlI • ...,..,.-..,..--;;:-...,.._~ 

b){ . (b)( ( ) I L,.==","",d ~Wt (b) started at lESA in 2007 upon referral from his pediatrician's office in 
e sea, lchigan. 

I~Mr (b) ~ initially started out by atte~ses two days a week and having a Iv,:~~~): Ischool social 
worker come out once per week, as~ has separation anxiety. Three year old preschool was 
unsuccessful as a result. 

Upon attending four year old preschool atFb)M (b)(7(G) ~ad a good rapport with 
the teacher and did much better with the development of phonemic awareness than he is now, as 
we know, strong readers are likely to develop phonemic awareness/letter-sound knowledge at an 
early age, rather than a child who is approaching the third grade, such as 1(b){61. (bX I 

Aher reviewingl{b){6): (b){7 'EP scores for the past few years, I see a significant decline in the child's 
ability to focus and a general decline in the child's vocabulary and phonemic awareness, thus leading 
to the child's ability to pronounce particular words; which he never had difficulty before, as he 
heard the spoken word more frequentlv and correctly. 

After the arrest and conviction of my ex-husband (who my son currently resides with) for domestic 
violence against myself, Kb)(6), (6)( Ihas continually lost valuable time, not having the privilege of 
residing in a language-rich enllironment, which is definitely obvious when checking my son's reading 
fluency upon meeting with him, as he can no longer read "sight" words he could read in four yea r 
old preschool. 

Unfortunately, it is my opinion thatl(bl~):(b)(l(G ) Ihas not been meeting~b)(6) (b) !current 
level of academic needs and the sclioo IS slated to be closed sometime this year. Therefore, 
according to the U.S. Department of Education, I, as an educated parent can choose the providers 
for tutoring and other supplemental educational services, which' feel the child is neither getting at 
school or with his father (who has a second grade education himself) . 

J(b)(6): (b) I has openly admitted In front of CPS worker E ){6) : (6)(7(C) ~ livingston County that 
he can only read a baby book that he has memorized. When' asked him why he wasn' t practicing 
his letters and sounds, he repJled "his father and father's girlfriend won't work with him or read to 
him at night. " This statement has occurred twice in front of the same worker within the past two 
months. 
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Therefore, under the No Child Left behind Act. I would prefer my son attend a local universi with 
myself (live on campus) where I am able to complete my Master of Science degree and b){ ): an 
attend <I Charter School, which is named as a school of choice option under the above act, as I know 
thad~l~} (b) t is "supposedly" being provided "special servicesn but apparently. his needs are not 
being met to the fullest, as he is the on ly~ grade child who cannot read in his class. 

",,~J. 

If ~ cannot provide a list of for additional tutoring and other supplemental educational services 
(that are more than a reading group - as in age/grade ratio to intelligence level, within no more 
than 4S days (FEPRA), I shall seek to file a complaint with the U.S. Department of Education 
concern ing fail ure to comply my request. 

R.egard s, 

('1('1, ('I( (el 

Cc: U.S. Department of Education, Office of the Secretary, OHice of Public AHairs, Washington, D.c. 

Attention John Gibbons, Director 

U.S. Department of Education, Family Policy Compliance OHice, 400 Maryland Avenue SW 

Washington, D.C. 

Livingston County FOC 

Judge (b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Livingston County CPS -rb
)(6); (b)(7(C) 
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To Whom II May Concern, 

i . 
I I 
I I 

I believe FERPA was violated in regards to my son, (b){ ) (b) ( ) • ) 404 
(Lake Benton, MN) had all rights to contacl or speak with or obtain mt::dical rccor s from 
his medical providers revoked in 2011 . 

My daughler)rbJ(61 (b)(71¢l . " I both have complex health care 
needs. Mr. Hb)(6) (b)(7(C] L of Lake Benton ISD 404 requested permission to contact my 
daughter' s specialist to schedule a meeting. This was granted, for that purpose alone, for 
the time frame of August 8-30, 2012, Mr. kb)(6): (b) Idid in fact contact her specialist but 
did not schedule a meeting. He mailed me a letter ofthdr conversation, which is a 
separate complaint In reviewing my daughter's Clinic Note written by the doctor, it was 
found that he also discussed my son and his care at the same school. Dr. l(b)(6) ; (b) I is not 
my son's doctor and she does not have anything to do with his care. Further, the Clinic 
Note shows that Mr.f!:)l@):(b) Ilied about the care being provided by the school district to 
my son, as he never has received any medications at ~chooJ , so none via g-tube, and this 
was used to try to change nd[b)(6); [b)(7{1 stance on my daughter'S necessary level of care 
at school . lnis occurred on August 23, 2012. 

I would appreciate it if you would review this, since I have made every attempt to protect 
my son ' s medical information from MrJb)(6) (b) ldue to similar practices in the pa.'it year 

on boha lf of tnis school. 

Sincerely, 

Attachments: 
Medical Relt!ase (only one in dIcet for either child, none in effect forl (b)(6): ( t 
Clinic Note of conversation 
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Authorization for ReleftSc of Information 

S"denr l61 (b)U(G) 

SeMol: 

ID, 1'51(6) (b)(7(G) 

Grade 

Plirent/G uardian Namd(b)(6), (b)(7(c ) 

Authorizes: 0404: Ifbl(6) !blmC ) 
OistOct Namo I Numb!l! 

1(b)(6) (b)(7(C) I 
SctiODI Raspon&lb!a 

I I 0404 mmoJ Ifbl(6J fbI I 
Stall' ParsOfl R&spon$ibla 

!fbU6l: (bl(7{Cl 
Addra95 

l,t to release the specific information identified below to : 
k to obtain specific information identified below from : 

Hb)(6) (bIU(C) ! Division of Child '- Adolescent Neurology 
N~LI\II of i n LH~id\ll1) (If ~ntily. Tille Otaaniutlon 

200 f'i r s t Stre et S~J R(lch(~ster MN 55905 
Adoirts1 

]J , Olher!> (specify) Created between . ___ and ____ . _ _ .. 

~~e~g~u~e~'~t~D~c,-,-. ~c~o,--,.~t~t~'~n~d,-"m~e~'~t~in~q!L ___ _ _ _ '. 

t~or the purpose of: 
Talk wi.th the Dr. to r t! quest attendance at me eting at district's expe n se . 

I und er.s(llnd this authorization: 

• lakes effecllhe day I sign it, 
• cannot exceed one year, and expires either: 

· . .Iion 8I3Q/2Q12. or 

. : one year from the date of my signature, 

1 further understand: 

• can be stopped any time by sending a written request to: 
(b)(,) (b)(,(e) 

• I may refuse to sign this authorization and it will not affect my child's ability to receive educational services, 

~. 

• the laws that protect the information identified on this release, in some situations, may allow or require this entity to re­
disclose this infonnation, but only as permitted by law Health Insurance Pol1ftbility and Accountabil ity Act [HIPAAJ. 
PllIllily Educational Rights and Privacy Act [FERPA], Minnesota Goverrunent Data Practices Act (MGDPA or Ctulpter 
13)), 

a copy of this release form is as valid as an original . and 

• I will receive a copy oftllis authorization. 

Signature: Date: 

(mm/ddlyyyy) 

M DE _061 14/06 
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f ol(6); (b)(7(C) 

Generated : 7·Sep-2012 20:24 

DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATJO~ 

r ii61. (ElmO) 

16: [6 

IMPRESSION/REPORT/PLAN 

Patient Copy 
Child & Adolescent Neurology 

Miscellaneous 

Page I ot' 1 

~e to Mr.libl!6!- (SUitc I superintendent and principll.i nf l/bUS) (bUm School at the family's request at kb)f6! (b l 
~ He was trying to finalize kb)(61 ( ti04 plan. We reviewed the medications that were required at school liS well 
as the side effects. lf~hc has an illness, then she should not be at school, and she should receive her kbl(6); (b) land 
emergency protocol at home. Therefore thcj(b!(61 : (b) Ishould not be a concern for the school. I did request that she 
have l;I full-time para for redirection since her ISltenlion span is quite shan, and he agreed with this plan. Her sibling 
is currently in this school and hali a full-time para with numing supervi~ion. This was their plan forfiiill§:[] and 1 
think thatlhis \\-'Ou:~ )~ttiile reasonable in her euncnl stole ofhcalth. The ehef in the cHfeleria will measure Ihe 
protein content of fooll and will follow the low·protein diet for her. She docs take food by mouth but 
usually takes her medicariOn~ Her brother Hlso doe~ toke his medications by~ It sounded like Mr. 
k6 !1R! i Ihad a good plan for b)( ). 

Original: IiEiLlswm 
Ek.'CtronicaHySigm:d: 23-Aug-20 J2 19:07 bykfi l(61 · (hIm L MTI 

This printout WlIS gemrolh:d through Patient Online S~"'ices lllld was the mDst WIT~nl vc~iun as of(h~ date and time gt"ncl"3I.cti . epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000687



To Whom It May Concern, 

{ believe FERP A was violated in regards to I n \daughl~r,. ~(6). (b){T(C) l(b)(6); (b)(7(G) 

ISD 404 (Lake Benton, MN) had all rights to 'iriiort-uf spe,ik-with or obtain medical 
records from her medical providers revoked in 2011. For her health care planning al 

school , first the principall1{6){6); (b)(7(C) I(Mr. ~)~;~H (b) I demanded he have contact 
with her main specialist that provides her medical care. I refused . He than gave me the 
options of either having the doctor presen.t at the meeting to prepare her health care for 
school, have her fil] uut a questionnaire from the school regarding her health care, or hire 
their own doctor that ' bUBl !h1mc 1has never been treated by to attest to her medical needs al 
school. This is in spite of already having a health plan in place for the previous two years 
which was never questioned. 

The questionnaire was the method we chose. and scheduled a doctor's appointment. had 
it filled out and brought it with to tJ1C meeting along with her updah .. "tIII-lP.I(6){6),(b)(7{GJ I 

refused to even look at her IHP and compluined that the answers on his questionnaire 
were "vague", despite all of the necessary issues being addressed in the IHP for her to 
attend school. He again demanded contact with the doctor. I gave pennission tOT Mr, 
(b)(6); (b) 0 contact her specialist for the purpose of scheduling a meeting only, not to 

lSCUSS er medical care, and that was li sted clearly on the release, between the dates of 
August 8 and 30, 2012. 

1 received u letter from Fb)(6), (b)(7(C) I stating that they had a lengthy conversation regarding 
my daughter's medical treatment. The pertinent quote from the letter is as follows: 

"Further, I did contacd(b)(6), (b)(7(GJ las you requested, to schedule a time at which she 
C<lUld participate in nn fEP Illeeling with you and the rest On<b)(6); (b)(7(C) IIEP team. I 
finally succeeded in speaking to he r early last week. During our conversation, Dr. 

1 (~) (6 ) ; (6)(7 pndicated she would be on vacation and , thus, unable to participate in an IEP 
meeting for three weeks_ Nonetheless, she was quite forthcom ing during our telephone 
call. Ailer asking why we were rcquestin her attl!ndancc at the mcelingJ(b)(6), (b)(7(C) I 
offered that she did not believe that b)(6) ; {b)(l required fI full lime nurse/health support at 
school. As to our contention that the nurse wa~ necessary bccau:re of the polenl iaJ side 
effects of ( ); (b) ) medicine,li6){6) ; (b)(7(C) ~ said that none of the medicines that 
(b)(6), {b)(7 ook on a daily basis had side effects that required that level of service. In 
fact, she indicated that the medicine that potentially had serious 8ide effects was 
Fb)(6) ; (b)(7 ~ but that, . I was so sick that she needed to take that medicine, she 
should not be attending ) confusion as to why you 
wanted Hb)(6); (b)(7( I to receive her at school. She stated that 
there is no need for this 10 occur at school." 

My daughter's medical records al so aUest to thi s conversMion, with very diftcrcnt orders 
that support her level of care at school and the IHP that was signed by the same doclor. 
Even So,l(b)(6) ; (b)(7(C) I had no right whatsoever to even have thi s conversation, and the 
meeting for which the pennission was to schedule was never scheduled. 
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This occurred on August 23, 2012. J received the letter from 1(6)(6) ; (b)U (t) I dated 
September 3, 2012 (received on September 9, 2012). 

I would appreciate it if you would review this, since I have made every attempt to protect 
rTh (~ulghter' s mctlical infilrmation as wdl as prevent harassment of her doctors by 1vlr. 

b)(6) ; due to similar practices in lhe past year on behalf of this school. 

Sincerely, 

Anachments: 
Medical Release (only one in effect) 
Clinic Note of conversation 
September 3, 2012 letter from l(b)(6). (b)(7(C) I 
Letter from Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I ISO 404 's Lawyer (#9 states that T gave consent to speak with 
the doctor freely via email) 
Email conversation with'''1(6''')('''6)"]; (b")("'7("q '"" showing reft'rencc only to previously signed 
release, no new pennissions given 
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(b)"), ,bl\"e) 

SUBJECT: FERPA VIOLATIONS 

While 1 was attending j(b)(6); (bJ(1(Cj I University classes in North I ,a."~ Vegas from 

February through May of 2009, [experienced blatant violations of FERP A. 1 was not 

aware of these violations until August 4, 2009. This is when my department provided me 

with the Internal Affairs file. 

In this file an in~'tructor from ~fb'"l,m6)"", IMb)"(171'tc") ---------It went on 

record with a law enforcement agency. He gave the North Las Vega~ police department 

information regarding me as a student. The investigation was non-criminal and 

concerned academic dishonesty. 

This same instructor also seized my personal mouse pad and gave it to law 

enforcement officers to be used against me. There are also multiple witnesses to Mr. 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Faking slanderou." accusations about me to several class members. 

Mr.Ybl(6),(b)(1{C) I was another instructor that cooperated with the North Las Vegas 

police department. He spoke to investigators about my private and privileged academic 

information. 

I was also completely denied multiple;: reque;:sts to see my own file. During my 

investigation and appeals withfb\(61: (b)(7(C) I University, I was denied my right to see the 

evidence al every step. There was an initial investigation and two appeals. I requested 

via e-mail to the appeals committee to see my entire file. I also asked the appeals 

comminee for my file during our consensually recorded phone conversation. I finally 

requested this same information from the Provostllb){6) , (b){7{C) I I have still have not 

received my requested records. 
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l(b)(6); (blU(t) I 
My department was also in communication with University about 

ad " .. b' d d b· l(b)(6) (b)U(t) I I Id b myac' ernIe mvestIgatlOn emg con uete )'1 ~ was to y my 

department's assistant chic b)( ); (b)( ( ) the date and time afmy school interview as well 

as what the interview was concerning. This was all privileged and private student 

infonnation. 

These are FERP A violations made by I(b)( ); (b)( '('-) IUniversi (b1\6l; (b)(7(C) I 
fb

"'j(6); (b)(7(C) • Thank you for 

looking into these blatant and unpardonable violations of my rights under FERP A. I look 

forward to hearing from you. 

Sincerelv 

b)(6) (b)(1(Ci 
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Famitv- Polity to .. pliill1<te OffIce 

U.~ . Oep~rt,..,t of [duQtlOli 
400, Marylr,.d A.VeflIU~, SW 

W."' inl!loo, DC 202102-3887 

(bit' ); (blu,e) 

I am writi.gto in,la .... YOlr agtn:cy that on FebruirY 17, 2012, 'reatvrti ill thoe m,ati MtotMl Shdell1 '5 
.0 dOCUllu1s from m,y so.'s scllio~. { ): (b { ( ) tademy. The othier st.dlent' s do<umenh 
wereittached to mv son ' s IEP records .nd consist Of t'ree P4'I! ttlM hid peno".' & wwlicHnttal 
Inforrutk)" WflttH Off tltMt. 

I didn 't ol<;(over the dOHllnEllts until April 1. Xl12. prior to mv sa's Teadter/~;t"dHt co.fertue o. 
tlte telephon e with kwh 'h)(t '¢J I at ~ (b)(6); (b)(7(c) IAcadetliy, t I.formed tile teich,er iller Ny son 's 
conferen ce th at I dis(ovE'red til e oth.er sludent'5 r~cOfd5. Mn, l{b)(6), ( ltidvised me to destroy the otner 
nltden1 r.(Ofds. 

( In febru.ary 2012, when l.-e(elVed IllV ~OIl 'S In records r Iliad qIIidHy r8!ad t"e pages to mah'sUJe 
e<n1"(t.I.gWd ~ correct Theil on AjHl! 2. 201 2, I had $.lt down: anti r.ad'my 50ll 'S IEP record, page by 

pa~ to prep(lr~ for h i .. T~d ( h e l /51IJtteJlI ( onfp.r en(e . ne-othll!J sfUldent's records wert ilthdled ~t th,@. 

end of my so.' s records.) 

After t~e Teadlier c.oaferet1f-@1 noltfiedl{b)(6) : (b)U(t) I 5 pedal (dlfahon DireQGf at Hb)(6) ; (b II(b)(6): (I 
Academy thrott ~h email clbou-t .tle Mkdlreded I[ P ~ tlldent Records 
On April4 , 1011 <I t 10;00 am . Mrs. (b)( '... .nd I ~v o ke on the tete: " one i.d dIe ad\!ised me t.o m illl thl! 
Misdirected SIUideftl recards baa to: (b) , (b l(b)(6), OA< ademy Jtb~6) . (b)(7(9) I 

1{b){6) {b)(7{C) lor Hud C~rrt the rKords ina gtve tbem te MrsI(b){6); (b)(7 t l(b){6); ( I when my son 
lillis his AIMS Testiag,;1t the library. I h,and: Cilrried the rec,oJds, a.td pet.em to Mr-s. I(b)(6), ( Ion April 17, 

2012 iIt nile Aubin l.r'....-v. Scottsdale, AZ. 

SII (e rp.:lr .) 

(Idos.re:-
Copy of Misdlrt<lod ~t.dent Record. I 3 plge.) 
(raMI CMr.,pondenw from Fb)(6): (b){7(C) pp9d~ tdyatioft O'" ..... , I{b )(6): {b , (b){6). IAndeMY 
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Gmail - Fwd: Misdirected IEP Docwnents Page lof2 

1(6)(6), (blU(t) I 
L.. ________ ..J@gmail.com> 

Fwd: Misdirected IEP Documents 
1 message 

--- Forwarded message --.----­
From: UPS Store 2770 <: :,: .. " 
Date: Mon. Apr 2, 2012 at 2:52 PM 

~~~,\~~~),~r,~i. ;MiS~i,r~.~,t,ed IEP Documents 

The UPS Store #2770 
NE comer of Tatum and Shea 
10645 N Tatum Blvd. 
Suite (dOD 
Phoenix, AZ 85028 

phone 
fax 

Hours: M-F 8-6, Sat 9-5 

------ Original Message - -- ­
Received: 02:40 PM MST, 04/02/2012 

> 

From: "UPS Store 2770" < '·, 1.<, " " '_' ;', ::: / ' " : (' ,1 '-' .:;' 

,' ,:;> <: " - , 
Subject: Misdirected IEP Documents 

To whom it may concern, 

Mon, Jun 25,2012 at 8:11 AM 

;---

Attached are scanned documents that were included with my son C Romano's IEP 
records received Feb 17, 2012. The 3 pages are IEP documents for another 
student. This is tile second time another students private information has 
been disclosed I sent to me. If yot) have any questions regarding Ihls matter 
please contact me. 
Sincerely, 
Arlene Romano 

Email prepared for a customer by The UPS Store #2770. Please do not respond 
directly to this email . 
The UPS Store 112770 
NE comer of Tatum and Shea 
10645 N Tatum Blvd. 
Suite C200 
Phoenix, AZ 85028 
.1·:: .. ,_.IC; _.':·'· j phone 
: .. - , .. - -1 :'" ., -' ;,: '·' fax 
Hours: M·F 8-ti, Sat 9--5 

https:/Imail .google.comlmaill?ui~2&ik~ge4b76c I ea&view=opt&search~inbox&th~ 13 8242... 612512012 
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Gmail . Fwd: Misdirected lEP Documents 

...,. 20120402142949568.pdf 
_0' 149K 

Page 2 of2 

hrtps :l/mail.google.com/maill?ui~2&ik~ge4b76c I ea&view='pt&search~inbox&th~ 138242... 6/25/2012 
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--------------.---------------------.----. 

April III, 2012 

US Department (Jf Education Office for Civil Rig"t,\, 
Governor Na/Jum Deal 

fb)(6), (b)(I,q I 
lWayor Boyt! A IIstill 

SecrelllfY oj Slale / Brinn P. Kemp 
John Barge -- Slatl~ Superintendent 
Pauldi,,/.: COllllty School Disfrkt & Board 
Cliff Cole - S uperi"tclldent 

.5 - Jt6@l(bU7(¢) 
Chair 

To whom this may concern: 

This letter is one of severnl complaints in regards toltb)(6}; (b)U(C) 'II f3chool 
(Dallas. GI\) there was a recent vis it to Prwh.Jing County School Board in regard to my 
sonl{b)(6):(b)(i(G) I & the stolte of affairs (\11 bus IIE[J 

Briefly. I need to inlorm you on the concentrat ion o f pro i('ssionaiisIll . I "vas sen t nn ema il 
10 notify me of the incidt'nt occurri ng 011 bus Hm<4.9.20 1 2). Once I rece ived lht: email 
sent byl(b)(6!: (b){7( I (Principle i!Il. l~tMrb](trc! .. J}@3:24pm. J attempted to give 
her u call. I was we!co llll:d hy a voicemail. I then called the I'mdding COl1llly School 
SoanJ (ijl llpproximute!y 4 : I Spill. I WflS o n hold & given tht' run around unti l 4:42 pm in 
·.~!hich 1 advlst'c the pen;ol1 on the plwnc that \vas reiuc.!an l to p"{S!i mC' 10':: live pcr:;ol1 -

that I will be the!"l,.· in k'ss than 2 mi n t!I('~. Upon my arrival I advis\.'d th ... receptionist oj' 
\\hom I wus & I needed to speak with someone 111 rcgardin I an urgen t i:-isue with S(luth 

IrPl l§! fh!f7lfc l I School . S he:;: indicat<.'"d she d id not "'11m>,! (b){ ). (b) ( ) . Scheduk but [ 
cOl1ld Jenvc a messagt' for ber. 1 then specified to her - this will I)ot he aCCt'l:nablc & I 
wanted to speak with ~l~j . (bl J She rung bim lip & Llliracu lo llsl(6@J:(bJt7!C! Ibecomes 
availahle. 

First, 1 would like to say that my son is n strai!;,hl A student wi th all ;;ldvanccd classeS. I Ie 
is extremely intelligen t & ext remely ta lkative whieh contributc~.to mishnps Ji 'om lime to 
time or he could just he bei ng ,I kid. Nonetheless. he has made progress & is a wonderful 
child . 

On J\ pril 9, 20 12 a s tudent o n the bus was calli ng out racial slurs & jokes to my son 
amongst hi s fr iends. I(b)(6). (b) I askt!d the child to stop & he quiTe yet he continued. After 

----"--- ------, - -

I - - " 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000700



r----.~----'------'----------------

durat ion 1(6)(6); (b) !then became upset & yelled shut the "F" up. All of which happen 2 scats 
behind the bus driver in which heard CVCf)1hi ng. He spoke tlll(bl<6J; (b) I but never addressed 
the r~K i ~ 1 remarks . I have spoken to l(b)(6), (b) I in rcgurd to his language in which he knows 
perlcclly beth.:r. My issue along with the chauvinisli c remarks is the punishment that \.vas 
handed 10 him p rior to full exploration of the circumstances or Ihe COJ1Ce m al hand. He 
rece ived 3 days of bus sllspen.sion. I fec! the punishment is rather lengthy & premature 
tOI' the investigation as luuderstand is ongoing. The bus driv(!r obviously shares some of 
the same thoughts not to have responded 10 such a hostile situation. I feel the proper 
communication should have been . .. 

"/vfrs. KbI(6), (bJ( I there was all incidenl where l(bl(B) : (6) I had an inappropriflfe outhurst that 
he .,'/ates ix derived/rom racia/tension. Once 'he inv(tsligalion is complete there will he a 
course (~r action in wh;ch will he determined allhal lime. J wanted 10 advise you o/H·'hal 
was going on. {fthere (In: any ijueSfions or concerns/eel free to g ive liS a cuff. " 

That's how most conditions arc hand led but :"JOT I'QHNWl(6Jr1i¢l " . II ,. Not once in 
speaki ng with neither Mrsl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) mor MsegMb: J did J hear -- we do not allow 
discrimination or all)' kind or mistreatment of any student due to their ethnic background 
and we will get to the boltom of lhis. !\fOT ONCE. Ali I heard was it w ill be looked into 
& that the language coming from your son would not be tolerated. My chi ldren are 
exposed to an antagoni stic atmosphere in which has no recourse with this school system. 

I have two children that ride bm@[JThey haw come to me several times in regards to 
the constant racial comments. I brushed it ofTthc fi rst few times making excuses for the 
uct iolls thinking. you guys ar~ kids, you do not k.now anything about d iscrimination. 
After listen ing to the last incident in conjunction to speaking with several other chi ldren 
in the sub--d ivision contributed to tremendous contemplation on ifmy children really do 
know what racism is. 

The most rt:ecnt situation has confi rmed yet again Paulding COlllllY Schools System reek 
of intolerance. We will hore no longer thi s practice or behavior. II is 2012 & no one 
should be subject to thi s type of ullI'eccpt ivc surroundings. As o f' tod,l Y, lhere hns been no 
response fiBm Paulding County to the complaint I addressed in this matter. 

Earlier in the year. the re were issues with the children constantly suspended off the bus , 
out of school, & ISS for days at a time. After reviewing documents with several parents 
lhc evidence is overwhelming & seriously suggests a severe prejudice issue within 
Paulding County & the same groups of children are being punished time after time. (All 
African American or of color). At thi s point, the levc\ of frustration is ridiculous. 

r am calling for l(b)(6); (b)(7( I & thi s bus dri ver to stcp down, be removed, relocated. or 
whatevcr is fit for the equal rights of our children. Recognizably, she docs not havc the 
diversity , maturity, or skill set to work with our ch ildren treating them equally by the 
country we serve. 
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With that said, [ 8111 still Jeri with the smlle qm:sl ion. why i sl(bj{6); (b) Isuspendecl from the 
bus fo r 3 days with the envirollmen t he is subjec ted 10 in add ition to a pend ing llngn ing 
scrllii ny? Ii seems an outcome klS aln: mJy hcen ::;ct fo rth for him yet not his aggressor. 

I I"l!a ll y fe e! th is situat ion & circull)sl:lI1<.:es are I.tcia ll y mo ti vated in additi on 10 H 

depicti on o f o ur eOlls1 illllio il for the nation th ,lI we stand . This lHus t be ex plored ASA P. 
Had it been me .IS an adult I am UIlr) Wfl r C of how I would havl.' hand led the situat ion. 

Currenll y. I am cxtrellle\:-.' uncomfOrLahle with the Ill anner this imperti n ... · l1c~ is heing 
conducted by the Pa ulding Count)' Sehoul System. I have concern ror the handling ( lj' 

1hcse children as well as the s llpport & motjv~ s of thc Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I School 
Staff. I-low can I trust thi~ gro up to cdllcatt: al ong with ~lIpPOrl the best interest o f our 
childrcn'! 

I strongly urge YOU to resea rell the following: 

1. The records or racial tensiun. 

2. Question what education or practices are in plac.e for such situations. 

3. Records to all of the children that were suspended in lout of school & (Iff the 
hus this school year (Datc!i & Race) 

4. Video from the bus ~rid~ 4·9-12. (to hear the bias comments) 

5. Hold a group investigative conversation with the students on bus 78 

6. Contact the parents from husff[] 

In conclusion, a hi gh~r It:vcl o f servict: from Pauld ing Co unty is t:x pected. and i <1 111 quite 
dis<lppointed. Be-callS": of the intensity o l\:xhausl ion & Jack o f n::l1l t'dy in thi :> matter. 
leaving an obligatory feeling to ad vance to the n('xt levt'!. j am currentl y speaking with an 
i.lltufll~y lind will be info rming any & everyone Ih:ccssary about thi s experi ence. 

A 

------------------------~--------~-
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P.S . Family is important to me & I wi not rest knowing any of them is experiencing 
mistreatment or di scrimination! 

"If you don 'I Slantl for something, you willfa/(for anything!" 
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Complaint Ag.instIEib~ii6~i ;~ib~i(7~(c::)===JI~SsJcb!!io~ol & Dartmoutb Public School. 

Dartmouth Massachusetts 

Synopsu: A ~old put under duress by School Staff and emotionally harmed by tbose 
entrusted with her welfare. 

Our daughterl(b)(6). I encountered a predicament at her school that negatively affected her in such 
a way that she nor we her parents feel as though her best interest was taken into coru;ideration. A 
12yr old who has never missed a day of school in her first year of middle school, notably one of 
the toughest years she or any child mIl encounter, has consistently made a great effort to 
participate. Having never been tardy or dismissed despite the stress and adjustment of multiple 
classes and a much larger school with many new faces. Despite the fact there is absolutely no 
recognition of perfect attendance. She strived to be a student who at least was present in her class 
and worked to be the best she could be. All the time going through physical and emotional 
changes of a soon to be teenager. Our daughter bas never heen in trouble and throughout the 
school year we have remained in constant contact with her teachers to try and aid her in her 
school life. Despite being a well behaved good student in which everyone can agree on she was 
unjustly pWlished with no warning for an accidental incident. 

On Monday June 4th she was up extra early preparing for a Cultural Fair that she had been 
eagerly anticipating for weeks. I dropped off a happy child with a bag full of food carefully 
selected and cooked for the event where she was quickly greeted by a friend ready to participate 
in the school day. She went to school that morning excited to go. There were eight more days of 
school left and they were going to be the most enjoyable days of the year. About an hour later 
after dropping her off we received a call at home that took us by complete shock. We were 
infonned that upon her entering the school building she was immediately taken by the Vice 
Principal and her Guidance Counselor Mrs. j{b)(6). (bJ(t(C) Ito the office and interrogated in an 
intimidating bullied-like manner, trying in vain to summon tears of guilt from our daughter (with 
no adult advocate present)and subsequently put into an indoor suspension room (which is called 
the Planning Room for some unknown reason) where she was to remain the rest of the day. A 
child who has never been in trouble and who has never had so much as a warning. After hearing 
the reason and it all being viewed by all parties involved an accident from the prior week and 
how "we all know she didn1 mean to do it intentionally" quoted by the Vice Principal and later 
the Principal. yet she was still going to miss out not only a day of academics but also a fair she 
was looking forward to so much. We decided to go to the school immediately and rectify the 
situation. 

~ meeting with the Viccl(r1nctal Mr.I(b){6);lb)(7(c) I and then the PnncipaWb)(6); (bl(7(t) 

~ it was explained that )( j , ~wings ner foot under the lunch table and hit a girl across 
from her. They know it was by accident but because they have a no contact rule (a rule we didn't 
enforce against her accuser for previous infractions against our daughter because we understand 
the spirit of playfulness and these are not young adults. not even in their teens) but our daughter 
apparently doesn't deserve a warning or even the decency to take this individual account into 
prospective and gets the punishment of a child who would maliciously hurt another child. 
Stemming from the anti~bul1ing rules this has actually turned administrators into bullies in some 
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sort of witch trial against an innocent child who is blindly condemned. She was betrayed by 
numerous people Monday morning and we were not going to be added to that list and 
subsequently removed her from the school that day. On leaving we were told that if she comes 
back tomorrow then she will be sent to that room again. She bas not been back. Eight days 
remaining to school filled with enjoyable events and even a field trip combined with closing tests 
and academics. Eight days where kids can exchange phone numbers or emails to keep in touch 
over the summer and button up their grades for the school year. She was robbed eight days 
because an unintentional incident that was blown out of proportion by people who were not 
looking out for her best interest. We would later learn that the Administrative staff ofltbl(6 ): (b)(T 

Ebl(6\ Ib I School was easily manipulated by all[Jold girl with an agenda and a possible 
emotional problem. 

Later that day on Monday she began to get phone calls and emails from friends at school stating 
how they heard she had "Planning Room" (she was greatly embarrassel) red row did they come 
to hear this? From the girl that she accidentally hit with her foot. "1 got (b l). ~sent to 
Planning Room" very proudly boasting to fellow students that entire day and the days that would 
come to tollow. This girl was a friend ofll§!] throughout the school year who would run to 
embrace her. At the end of the year this friend had made new friends, who did not likel~)(6) . 1 
because she does not pick on other kids and is a very happy go lucky girl. 1 can only assume in 
order to separate herself as our daughters friend she complained about her fidgeting at the lunch 
room and call it kicking. This girl is much bigger than our daughter and our child is not violent 
or mean in anyway. This devastated her to find this out. She felt honrible and admitted quickly to 
accidentally kicking her friend with her foot under O,e lunch table and was adamant that it was 
not malicious in any way nwe're friends" she explained. ber friend told her that she had been hit 
with ber foot and to stop and 1(6)16). 1 quickly did and apologized. Admittedly our daughter is 
frigidity and sitting still like many adolescence is nol a strong suite. This other girl seized 1his 
incident to hann our daUghter in some way in which there is no good explanation why. If not to 
simply show allegiance to her new friendships with girls who have a much darker agenda. Our 
child's friend who would run to her and playful hit and pull her around, (which r have witnessed 
personally but understand that this is girls being friendly as I was assured by l(b)(6): I "we are 
friends") however the friendship had ended and our daughter was unaware of it. 

l(b)(6). 1 was so flabbergasted by what happened Monday to realize what was actually going on. 
Her Guidance counselor who r had talked to just the week prior was against her, someone she 
thought she could trust. Who earlier in the year she turned to for help from a bully, but not for 
herself but for her friends who were being picked on. The Vice Principal took the role of harsh 
intimidation with threats of permanent records being tarnished over careful understanding. Two 
adults who she thought she could trust, bulling her. She obviously has no advocate for her at the 
school and for the life of us we can't understand why!? She's a good girl. albeit quirky. But was 
subjected to an unjust, uncalled for punishment. She was embarrassed and points she had for 
being a good student were taken away affecting her ability to enjoy a Fair especially for 
well~behaved students. Eight days left of school and within minutes her entire school year was 
ruined for her. You don't get trust back. You don't recover a reputation easily. We are so 
saddened and angry but she's mostly saddened by this To further add salt to now an 
open wound we contacted the Superintendent to no avail. of our call 
we did not even get the courtesy of a call back. Our faith in the school system 
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is lost because it's clear children do not come first. 

Valuable instruction time has been forcibly lost at the expense of our daughter. She was placed 
in a room where she was to stare at four wans (some with vulgar illustrations, graffiti and 
writing from the real "bad" kids who evidently belonged there) being robbed of a day of 
mandatory education. As defined within the schools handbook "Effectlve inslnlctio" requires 
discussioll, group aclivities. and ill~sclloo( practice. 11 To be excluded from the classroom 
environment results in "valuable instrucliollal time being lost and cannot be recovered.. PI She 
was robbed not only a well-deserved and worked for classroom fimclion, but also a day of 
education, the sole pwpose of attending school . Now she's left with a lesson that being honest 
has condemned her and having the stigma of a bad kid. This incideot ntight be small to the 
Administration. Apparently not worth so much as a call from the Superintendent. But to a child 
who has had such a trying year in every way possible from puberty, to academic stress, to the 
pen;onal loss of bet gnandfather, sbe has been our trooper. She could get through anything as 
long as we'd advocate for her and she could have trust that others would.. lbis broke her spirit 
and her trust. Her best defense bas been putting up a wall to protect herself and on the way home 
with her Monday it was clear to see that wall had been broken. She keeps asking "Why!! and we 
can't answer that question. She remains home with us with only three school days left. Afraid to 
go back to school. Aware of the threat of being put into the isolation of the Planning room that 
was promised to us On the day we'd bring ber back. We wanted this issue rectified so she could at 
least finish her school year and the Administrative staffhas chosen to not treat our daughter as 
anything but a faceless bad child that should be punished. We Wlll not allow them to do that. 

We love our daughter. We want to protect her from growing up too soon and indulge in the facr 
she's young in many ways for her age in comparison to girls who dress a certain way and worry 
about hair and makeup. Who are all about creating social clicks and banter against children who 
are outsiders. Unfortunately this makes her an outsider. She could only rely solely on the fact 
teachers and staff wouldn't judge her or betray her. Her eyes are open to a chaotic world she's not 
emotionally ready for. Kids are cruel for no reason and adults are foolish. We're sorry that we 
couldn~ protect her from this. We thought she was in the care of competent adults who would 
protect her in our absence. It's clear we were wrong. 

In completion to this Jetter, we do not wish to cause any issues with our daughter's former friend 
in a form of petty retaliation that would hinder her growth in such a manner as it has our 
daughter. Because this is about a child not about the enforcement of something on face value 
taken out of conteKt. If anything we'd like to gain from this most negative experience is to teach 
Administration to take a soJid look at all incidences that they were not a wibless too without 
drawing a rapid pre-.conceived conclusions and blind punishment. With deep regrets in the only 
regards that she is missing time with her friends and this is affecting her academics, we find 
ourselves without an option but to keep our daughter home so she cannot be the victim of a blind 
punishment that was promised upon returning to school. Being sent to the isolation room laced 
with graffiti ofvuJgarities is not conducive to her well-being. 

In conclusion, the administration has left us in a predicament where there is no good choice. We 
cannot allow our child to be preyed upon by an accusation with an unrighteous verdict. This 
would not instill a bold character. In retrospect, she is still a victim with far reaching 
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consequences by a naive administratioo. They bave cost her the remainder ofber school year. As 
well as our faith that we can trust them baving authority over our child in our absence. 

(b"o); (b)(' 'c) 

With Deep Regrets, The parents 0 L",.=,m-----, 
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